
File # Committee CONSENT AGENDA* Recommend

R-52-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a

temporary (picnic) Class "B" / "Class B" Retailers License for the sale of

fermented malt beverages to the Chamber of Commerce for their annual

Coffee Break Festival to be held on Saturday, August 13, 2011 only.

Approved 3-0

R-61-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue

Liquor License as identified for the renewal period of July 1, 2011 through

June 30, 2012.

Approved 4-0

File # Committee NEW BUSINESS Recommend

R-51-2011 Finance Preliminary Resolution declaring intent to exercise special assessment

powers under Section 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, in the City of

Stoughton, for the Curb, Gutter, Ramps Repair in the 2011 Grind and

Overlay Street Project at various locations as indicated within the City of

Stoughton.

Approved 5-0

R-53-2011 Plan

Commission
Resolution approving an easement amendment between Movin' Out and

the City of Stoughton for the property located at 623 Eighth Street,

Stoughton WI. (Named "First Amendment to Easement")

Approved 5-0

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Regular Meeting of:
Date / Time:

Notice is hereby given that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will

hold a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

This notice was faxed to Media and posted on the City's Notice Board and Website on: 5/20/2011 @ 5:00pm

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, May 24, 2011 @ 7:00 pm.

Roll Call / Proclamations / Presentations

Location:
Members:

Council Chambers/Public Safety Building (321 S. Fourth Street, Stoughton)

Larry Weiss, Sonny Swangstu, Tim Swadley, Dave McKichan, Ron Christianson,
Paul Lawrence, Ross Scovotti, Carl Chenoweth, Greg Jenson, Eric Hohol, Eric
Olstad, Larry Peterson

ATTN COUNCIL MEMBERS: EIGHT (8) MEMBERS NEEDED FOR A QUORUM. The council may only conduct business when quorum is present. If you are

unable to attend the meeting, please notify the City Clerk by calling (608)873-6677 or via email kmichaels@ci.stoughton.wi.us

CALL TO ORDER

2010 City of Stoughton (CAFR) Comprehensive Annual Financial Statement including

Internal Controls Report and Financial Statement Highlights. April 2011 Treasurer's

Report, April 2011 Check Register (Claims), Library Administrative Report April 2011,

Library Statistical Information April 2011

Baker Tilly, Heather Acker: 2010 City of Stoughton (CAFR) Comprehensive Annual

Financial Statement. (Posted separately due to its large size)

Note: Items taken on the Consent Agenda will not be discussed. Any individual council member may request an item be removed from consent. Items

removed from consent will be voted on seperately immediately following the consent agenda vote.

Minutes: Library Board 4/20/2011, Plan Commission 5/9/2011, Public Safety 4/27/2011,

RDA 4/13/2011

Public Comment

Reports / Claims / Communications (Placed on File)
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R-54-2011 Finance Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to write off

the 2009 Delinquent Personal Property Tax Bills that have proven to be

uncollectible and charged back for a total amount of $1,559.10.

Approved 5-0

R-57-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an

Operator's License to Kristin Jeffers.

Denial 4-0

R-58-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an

Operator's License to Lindsay Shaub.

Denial 4-0

R-59-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a

Taxi License and Taxi Driver's License to Union Cab Cooperative.

Approved 4-0

R-60-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a

Class "B" Beer & Reserve "Class B" Liquor License to WIS-TEX BBQ,

LLC, Kristin Melton, agent, dba WIS-TEX BBQ, located at 620 Nygaard

Street.

Approved 4-0

R-63-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue

Outdoor Alcohol Consumption Renewal Permits as identified, for the

renewal period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.

Approved 4-0

R-64-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue

Liquor License Renewal Permits as identified, for the renewal period of

July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.

Approved 4-0

R-62-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue

Liquor License as identified for the renewal period of July 1, 2011 through

June 30, 2012 (for applicants who filed after April 15th).

Failed 1-3

ADJOURNMENT

BY: Mayor Donna Olson
City Clerk Kelly Michaels, CMC, WCMC

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids &

services. For information or to request this service, please contact the City Clerk at (608) 873-6692

PUBLIC HEARING: Pursuant to Stoughton Municipal Code 14-254 for the purpose of gathering public comment as it relates to

determining the public convenience and necessity of Union Cab of Madison Co-op providing Taxi-cab services in the City of
Stoughton.

CLOSED SESSION: Pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes 19.85(1)(g) for the purpose of conferring with legal counsel for the

governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation
in which it is or is likely to become involved and then to reconvene back into open session for the purpose of continuing the
agenda as posted.
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File # Committee CONSENT AGENDA* Recommend


R-52-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a


temporary (picnic) Class "B" / "Class B" Retailers License for the sale of


fermented malt beverages to the Chamber of Commerce for their annual


Coffee Break Festival to be held on Saturday, August 13, 2011 only.


Approved 3-0


R-61-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue


Liquor License as identified for the renewal period of July 1, 2011 through


June 30, 2012.


Approved 4-0


File # Committee NEW BUSINESS Recommend


R-51-2011 Finance Preliminary Resolution declaring intent to exercise special assessment


powers under Section 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, in the City of


Stoughton, for the Curb, Gutter, Ramps Repair in the 2011 Grind and


Overlay Street Project at various locations as indicated within the City of


Stoughton.


Approved 5-0


R-53-2011 Plan


Commission
Resolution approving an easement amendment between Movin' Out and


the City of Stoughton for the property located at 623 Eighth Street,


Stoughton WI. (Named "First Amendment to Easement")


Approved 5-0


OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA


Regular Meeting of:
Date / Time:


Notice is hereby given that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will


hold a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.


This notice was faxed to Media and posted on the City's Notice Board and Website on: 5/20/2011 @ 5:00pm


COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, May 24, 2011 @ 7:00 pm.


Roll Call / Proclamations / Presentations


Location:
Members:


Council Chambers/Public Safety Building (321 S. Fourth Street, Stoughton)


Larry Weiss, Sonny Swangstu, Tim Swadley, Dave McKichan, Ron Christianson,
Paul Lawrence, Ross Scovotti, Carl Chenoweth, Greg Jenson, Eric Hohol, Eric
Olstad, Larry Peterson


ATTN COUNCIL MEMBERS: EIGHT (8) MEMBERS NEEDED FOR A QUORUM. The council may only conduct business when quorum is present. If you are


unable to attend the meeting, please notify the City Clerk by calling (608)873-6677 or via email kmichaels@ci.stoughton.wi.us


CALL TO ORDER


2010 City of Stoughton (CAFR) Comprehensive Annual Financial Statement including


Internal Controls Report and Financial Statement Highlights. April 2011 Treasurer's


Report, April 2011 Check Register (Claims), Library Administrative Report April 2011,


Library Statistical Information April 2011


Baker Tilly, Heather Acker: 2010 City of Stoughton (CAFR) Comprehensive Annual


Financial Statement. (Posted separately due to its large size)


Note: Items taken on the Consent Agenda will not be discussed. Any individual council member may request an item be removed from consent. Items


removed from consent will be voted on seperately immediately following the consent agenda vote.


Minutes: Library Board 4/20/2011, Plan Commission 5/9/2011, Public Safety 4/27/2011,


RDA 4/13/2011


Public Comment


Reports / Claims / Communications (Placed on File)
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R-54-2011 Finance Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to write off


the 2009 Delinquent Personal Property Tax Bills that have proven to be


uncollectible and charged back for a total amount of $1,559.10.


Approved 5-0


R-57-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an


Operator's License to Kristin Jeffers.


Denial 4-0


R-58-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an


Operator's License to Lindsay Shaub.


Denial 4-0


R-59-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a


Taxi License and Taxi Driver's License to Union Cab Cooperative.


Approved 4-0


R-60-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a


Class "B" Beer & Reserve "Class B" Liquor License to WIS-TEX BBQ,


LLC, Kristin Melton, agent, dba WIS-TEX BBQ, located at 620 Nygaard


Street.


Approved 4-0


R-63-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue


Outdoor Alcohol Consumption Renewal Permits as identified, for the


renewal period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.


Approved 4-0


R-64-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue


Liquor License Renewal Permits as identified, for the renewal period of


July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.


Approved 4-0


R-62-2011 Public Safety Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue


Liquor License as identified for the renewal period of July 1, 2011 through


June 30, 2012 (for applicants who filed after April 15th).


Failed 1-3


ADJOURNMENT


BY: Mayor Donna Olson
City Clerk Kelly Michaels, CMC, WCMC


Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids &


services. For information or to request this service, please contact the City Clerk at (608) 873-6692


PUBLIC HEARING: Pursuant to Stoughton Municipal Code 14-254 for the purpose of gathering public comment as it relates to


determining the public convenience and necessity of Union Cab of Madison Co-op providing Taxi-cab services in the City of
Stoughton.


CLOSED SESSION: Pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes 19.85(1)(g) for the purpose of conferring with legal counsel for the


governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation
in which it is or is likely to become involved and then to reconvene back into open session for the purpose of continuing the
agenda as posted.
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Stoughton Public Library Administration Report, April 2011


Presented at April 20, 2011 Library Board of Trustees Meeting


Director’s Summary of Activities for late March 2011 – early April 2011


March 2011 Stoughton Public Library Use


 Number of items checked out during March: 25,629


 Checkouts by Aldermanic District during March


o District 1 – Aldermen Swangstu, Tone & Weiss: 3,967


o District 2 – Aldermen Christianson, Lawrence & McKichan: 3,607


o District 3 – Aldermen Chenoweth, Jenson & Scovotti: 3,864


o District 4 – Aldermen Carter, Hohol & Olstad: 4,403


 Number of items checked in during March: 34,407


 Library visits in March: 19,184


Mid March and early April Programs and Outreach


 March 4, 11, 18, 25 Story and Craft Time – participants: 23, 18, 18, 38


 March 12, April 9 Lapsit early literacy storytimes – participants: 3, 15


Program sponsored in part by the Stoughton Kiwanis Club


 March 7, 14 & 21 Totally Toddlers storytime – participants: 29, 23, 28


 March 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 Preschool Storytimes – participants: 18, 21, 28, 33, 23


 April 6 Preschool Storytime – participants: 43


 March 17 Evening Stories – participants: 23


 March 22 Adult Book Discussion


Last Town on Earth: a novel – participants:


 March 24 WWBIC Social Networking – participants: 13


 March 16 Teen Tuesdays: Teen Tech Week – participants: 15


 March 16 Pumpkin Patch 4K AM, PM (Outreach) – participants: 36 total


 March 25 Computer Training 1 on 1 – participants: 1


 March 28 Chamber Lunch & Learn (Outreach) – participants: 30


 March 29 Movie: Tangled – participants: 92


Program sponsored in part by the Stoughton Optimist Club


 April 4 Head Start 4K (Outreach) – participants: 23


 April 5 Teen Duct Tape Wallets – participants: 17


 April 5 Kegonsa Family Reading Night (Outreach) – participants: 12


Upcoming Programs–Contact the Library for Additional Programs or visit our website: stoughtonpubliclibrary.org


 April 13, 20, 27 Preschool Storytimes


 April 21 Mandt Park Truck Display


 April 22 Computer Training 1 on 1


 April 26 Adult Book Discussion: Saving CeCee Honeycutt: A Novel


 April 28 Wills Program


 April 30 Fancy Nancy Party








WHEREAS, the City Clerk has received application’s for Liquor License renewals for
the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 for these businesses:


Liquor License Renewals for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012:
“Class A” Beer & Liquor:


Bottled Pleasure, Inc., Robert D Savaske Jr, Agent, dba Stoughton Spirits, 965
N. Page Street.


Plaza Liquor, LLC, Sapinder S. Bharya, Agent, dba Plaza Liquor, 1056 W. Main
Street.


Ultra Mart Foods LLC, David D. Berndt, Agent dba Pick 'N Save #6390, 1750
Hwy 51/138


Yahara River Grocery Cooperative, Cindy Cwik, Agent, dba Yahara River
Grocery Cooperative (YRGC), located at 229 E Main St.


Class “A” Beer:
Gurinderdeep Singh Dhillon dba BP Stop-N-Shop, 1009 W. Main Street


Kwik Trip, Inc., Jaime K. Stortz, Agent, dba Kwik Trip #739, 517 W. Main Street


PDQ Food Stores, Inc., Franklin T. Nelson, Agent, dba PDQ Store #132, 2400
Roby Road


Diamond Jubilee, Inc., Mirza Akhtar Baig, Agent, dba Food Pantry, 981 N. Page
Street


Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, Ryan Whalen, Agent dba Wal-Mart Store #1176 ,
1800 Hwy 51 West.


Walgreen Corporation, Michael Kroes, Agent dba Walgreen’s #07519, 1705 US
Hwy 51.


RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve the Liquor License Renewals for the period of
July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012: (see attached list).


Committee Action: 4-0


Fiscal Impact: Class A Beer & Liquor= $570.00; Class A Beer= $70.00;
Class B Beer & Liquor=$620.00; Class B Beer & Class C Wine=$220.00


File Number: R-61-2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011







“Class B” Beer & Liquor:
Nel-Car Corporation, Carter J. Smith, Agent, dba Cheap Shots Bar & Grill, 321
S.
Division Street


The Koffee Kup LLC, Kendall L Gulseth, Agent, dba The Koffee Kup
Restaurant, 355 E. Main Street


Mandt Community Center, Inc, Bart Quale, Agent, dba Mandt Community
Center, 400 Mandt Parkway


Chris K Hull dba Never Mind, 201 S Sixth St


TD of Stoughton, LLC, Teresa A Knop, Agent, dba Pack “R” Place, 208 W. Main
Street


Gimpy & Gappy, LLC, Kevin J Weaver, Agent, dba Rev. Jim’s, 317 S Division
Street


Karie R. Manhart dba Sonny's, 151 E. Main Street


David J. Atkins dba Dave’s Waters Edge Tavern, 324 S. Water Street


Robert Veits, Agent dba Cully’s Cocktail Lounge, 210 S. Water Street


Jeanne C. Dunbar, Agent, dba Main Street Pour House, 121 E Main St


Class “B” Beer & Reserve “Class B” Liquor:


Totalpackage, Inc., Kevin J. Weaver, Agent dba Victoria’s, 1501 E.


Main Street


Recroom of Stoughton, Inc., Kevin J. Weaver, Agent dba Rev Jim’s Roadhouse
II, 111 Chalet Drive


El Rio Grande Restaurant LLC, Cesar Cervantes, Agent dba El Rio Grande
Restaurant, 524 W. Main Street


Class “B” Beer & Class “C” Wine:


Pizza Hut of Madison, Inc., Scott A. Cook, Agent, dba Pizza Hut, 1424 Hwy.
51/138







Vincenzo’s Drinks, LLC, Patricia L. Collins, Agent, dba Vincenzo’s, 180 E. Main
Street


Jazz Allen LLC., Miquel Barcena, Agent, dba Marsala’s on Main, 135 W Main St


T & J of Fitchburg, LLC, Ming J. Zhang, Agent, dba Ming’s Garden. 1512 Hwy
51.


, and


WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on May 19, 2011 to consider the terms
of the Liquor License renewal applications and upon recommendation from the Police
Chief, recommends approval, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper
city official(s) be hereby directed and authorized to issue the Liquor License renewals to
these businesses.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date







PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, May 19, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Liquor license renewals for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012:
Moved by Peterson, seconded by Chenoweth, to recommend approval to Council of all
liquor licenses listed in the notice for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012
contingent upon no fees or fines due to the city. Carried unanimously.


These licenses were reviewed on a case by case basis due to violation(s) or conviction(s)
of interest in the past year (recommendation for Council approval contingent upon no fees or
fines due to the city):


Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Peterson, to recommend Council approval of a renewal
liquor license to the VFW, located at 200 S. Veteran’s Rd. Carried unanimously.


Moved by Peterson, seconded by Christianson, to recommend Council approval of a renewal
liquor license to Whatever, located at 508 E. Main St. Carried unanimously.


Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Weiss, to recommend Council approval of a renewal
liquor license to Viking Lanes, located at 1410 Hwy 51/138. Carried unanimously.


Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Weiss, to recommend Council approval of a renewal
liquor license Kwik Trip East #738, located at 1231 E. Main St. Carried unanimously.





		R-61-2011 Liquor License renewals for the period of July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012.pdf

		Minutes Liquor renewals for non late apps.pdf

		h-Liquor License Renewals 2011-2012.pdf

		2011 PSC RenewalLetter highlights.pdf

		Section on Alcohol Beverages.pdf

		Liquor License Renewals 2011-2012.pdf








CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589


PRELIMINARY RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE:


DECLARING INTENT TO EXERCISE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT POWERS UNDER SECTION
66.0701, WISCONSIN STATUTES, IN THE CITY OF STOUGHTON FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF
CURB AND GUTTER FOR 2011 GRIND AND OVERLAY STREET PROJECT AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS AS INDICATED WITHIN THE CITY OF STOUGHTON.


Committee Action: Motion Carried 5-0 with Mayor Olson Voting


Fiscal Impact: $24,545.63


File Number: R - 51 – 2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011


BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, that:


1. The City of Stoughton, by its Common Council, thereby declares its intentions to


exercise its powers pursuant to Section 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, to levy


Special Assessments against property within the following described area for the


benefit accruing to such property within the project area:


All property fronting various streets or parts thereof in the project area within the present


city boundary limits, as follows (specific property locations indicated on the attached summary


listing and incorporated as part of this document):


The improvement of curb and gutter at the following locations:


624-833 West Street; 817-1922 Johnson Street;


400-416 Moe Cir; 2001 N Page St; 323-409 Greig Trl


2. The total amount assessed against the above described project area shall not


exceed 100 percent (100%) of the cost of the improvements to the City of Stoughton for the


project area and the amount assessed against any parcel shall not be greater than the benefits


accruing thereto from said improvements.


3. The assessment levied against any parcel shall be paid in cash on or before


November 1, 2011, or if over $200.00, plus interest at 4.5%, by five (5) annual installments; or


if over $1,500.00, plus interest at 4.5%, by ten (10) annual installments; or may be deferred


only on such terms and in such manner as prescribed by the Stoughton City Council, as


referred to in Section 2-646 through 2-654 of the Stoughton Municipal Code while no use of


the improvements are made in connection with the property pursuant to Section 66.0715(2),


Wisconsin Statutes.







4. The City Engineer is directed to prepare a report thereon consisting of:


a). Preliminary Plans and Specifications for said improvements for the project area;


b). Estimate of the entire cost of the proposed improvements for the project area;


c). An estimate, as to the parcel of property within the assessment area, of:


(1) the assessment of benefits to be levied;


(2) the damages to be awarded for property taken or damaged;


(3) the net amount of such benefits over damages or the net amount of such


damages over benefits;


(4) the total assessment against the parcel.


Upon completion of such report, the City Engineer is directed to file copies thereof in the


office of the City Clerk for public inspection.


5. Upon receiving the report of the City Engineer, the City Clerk is directed to give


notice of a public hearing on such report as required by Section 66.0703(7), Wisconsin


Statutes. The hearing shall be held within the City of Stoughton, at the Public Safety Building


in the Council Chambers, 321 South Fourth Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin on June 14, 2011, at


7:00 p.m., or as soon after as the matter may be heard, in accordance with Section


66.0703(7)(a), Wisconsin Statutes.


Adopted on roll call at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of


Stoughton held on the 24th day of May, 2011.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote







FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
May 10, 2011 – 5:30 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Carl Chenoweth, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Eric Hohol.


Others Present:
Mayor Donna Olson, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Police Chief Greg Leck, and
Street Superintendent Karl Manthe.


Absent and Excused:


Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 5:30pm.


Preliminary Resolution Declaring Intent to Exercise Special Assessment Powers
Under Section 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, in the City of Stoughton for the
Improvement of Curb and Gutter for 2011 Grind and Overlay Street Project at
Various Location as Indicated within the City of Stoughton:
Street Superintendent Manthe stated that this would be for curb, gutter and ramps
scheduled for repair. As long as we are doing the roads they would like to improve
drainage also. Moved by Hohol, seconded by Swadley to recommend Council approve
the preliminary resolution as presented. Carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.







Percent


Length


(Ft)
Unit Cost Total Cost Assessible


0511-053-2111-6 624 West St. Ronald and Julie Dobie 624 West St. Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADD BLK 2 LOT 1  
8.0 $28.50 $228.00 50% 114.00$


0511-053-2099-3 700 West St. Johnny and Debra Drogsvold 700 West St. Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 1 LOT 9 & E 11 FT OF LOT 8  
98.7 $28.50 $2,812.95 50% 1,406.48$


0511-053-2290-2 701 West St Dana and Linda Crocker 701 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 3 E1/2 LOT 8 & ALL LOT 9 
99.4 $28.50 $2,832.90 50% 1,416.45$


0511-053-2077-9 714 West St Judith Murphy 714 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 1 E 44 FT LOT 7 W 55 FT LOT 8  
100.0 $28.50 $2,850.00 50% 1,425.00$


0511-053-2267-9 715 West St Robert and Susan Kind 715 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 3 E 44 FT LOT 7 & W 33 FT LOT 8
77.0 $28.50 $2,194.50 50% 1,097.25$


0511-053-2256-2 723 West St Ronald Anderson 723 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADD E 55 FT LOT 6 W 22 FT LOT 7 844/78  
77.0 $28.50 $2,194.50 50% 1,097.25$


0511-053-2066-2 724 West St Matthew and Kristie Buss 724 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 1 E 52 FT LOT 6 W 22 FT OF 7  
77.0 $28.50 $2,194.50 50% 1,097.25$


0511-053-2055-5 800 West St Chari Ricciardi 800 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 1 E 55 FT OF LOT 5 W 14 FT LOT 6  
69.0 $28.50 $1,966.50 50% 983.25$


0511-053-2245-5 801 West St Richard Hoffman 801 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADD E 62 FT OF LOT 5 W 11 FT LOT 6 32/97
73.0 $28.50 $2,080.50 50% 1,040.25$


0511-053-2044-8 808 West St Wayne Harvey 808 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 1 E 55 FT LOT 4 & W 11 FT OF LOT 5  
66.0 $28.50 $1,881.00 50% 940.50$


0511-053-2234-8 809 West St Aaron and Kathryn Gove 809West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 3 E 62 FT LOT 4 & W 4 FT LOT 5
66.0 $28.50 $1,881.00 50% 940.50$


0511-053-2023-3 814 West St Dane County


210 Martin Luther King


BLVD RM Madison WI. 53703 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADD W 11 FT LOT 4 BLK 1  
76.0 $28.50 $2,166.00 50% 1,083.00$


0511-053-22223-1 817 West St Randall and Heidi Weber 817 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 3 E 62 FT LOT 3 & W 4 FT LOT 4
66.0 $28.50 $1,881.00 50% 940.50$


0511-053-2012-6 824 West St Agnes Weaver 824 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADD LOT 2  
66.0 $28.50 $1,881.00 50% 940.50$


0511-053-2212-4 825 West St Brian and Sandra Troha 825 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN BLOCK 3 LOT 2 & W 4 FT LOT 3
70.0 $28.50 $1,995.00 50% 997.50$


0511-053-2001-9 832 West St Kevin and Rebecca Porter 832 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADD LOT 1 BLOCK 1  
67.5 $28.50 $1,923.75 50% 961.88$


0511-053-2201-7 833 West St Thomas Reilly 833 West St Stoughton, WI 53589 THOMPSON & SUNDBY ADDN LOT 1 BLOCK 3
67.9 $28.50 $1,935.15 50% 967.58$


0511-052-4266-7 817 Johnson St. Marc Schwarting 817 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GLEN OAKS LOT 16  
7.0 $28.50 $199.50 50% 99.75$


0511-052-4299-8 917 Johnson St. Duanne and Diane Ellingson 917 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GLEN OAKS LOT 19  
15.0 $28.50 $427.50 50% 213.75$


0511-052-4310-2 925 Johnson St. Allan and Joyce Eggleson 925 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GLEN OAKS LOT 20 49/412  
25.0 $28.50 $712.50 50% 356.25$


0511-052-4211-2 924 Johnson St. Curran Living TR, Mary M 924 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GLEN OAKS LOT 11   12.0
$28.50 $342.00 50% 171.00$


0511-052-4222-9 916 Johnson St. Timothy Miller 916 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GLEN OAKS LOT 12  
5.0 $28.50 $142.50 50% 71.25$


0511-052-4244-3 824 Johnson St. Richard and Vickie Kittleson 824 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GLEN OAKS LOT 14  
3.0 $28.50 $85.50 50% 42.75$


0511-052-4255-0 816 Johnson St. Timothy and Lynn Miller 816 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GLEN OAKS LOT 15  
11.0 $28.50 $313.50 50% 156.75$


Owners CityParcel Number Property Address Owners Name Owners Address


Lot Description


Curb & Gutter
Assessed


Costs







Percent


Length


(Ft)
Unit Cost Total Cost Assessible


Owners CityParcel Number Property Address Owners Name Owners Address


Lot Description


Curb & Gutter
Assessed


Costs


0511-052-1033-4 1525 Johnson St. Dennis and Renee Bremer 1525 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GLEN OAKS FIFTH ADDN LOT 163 
10.0 $28.50 $285.00 50% 142.50$


0611-323-7195-7 1641 Johnson St. David Hinkel JR 1641 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GREIG ADDITION TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 5  
13.0 $28.50 $370.50 50% 185.25$


0611-323-7334-8 1703 Johnson St. Timothy and Yvette Forsythe 11703 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 94  
13.0 $28.50 $370.50 50% 185.25$


0611-323-7345-5 1711 Johnson St. Jeffrey and Heidi Krumenauer 1711 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 95  
10.0 $28.50 $285.00 50% 142.50$


0611-323-7356-2 1719 Johnson St. Douglas and Eileen Weum 1719 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 96  
25.0 $28.50 $712.50 50% 356.25$


0611-323-7367-9 17127Johnson St. Brian and Jaime Trongaard 1727 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 97  
20.0 $28.50 $570.00 50% 285.00$


0611-323-7389-3 1811 Johnson St. Lynn Schaefer 1811 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 99  
12.0 $28.50 $342.00 50% 171.00$


0611-323-6665-0 1922 Johnson St. Linda Baumann 1922 Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 SIXTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 115  
22.0 $28.50 $627.00 50% 313.50$


0611-323-6676-7 1930 Johnson St. Robert John Vorpahl 19230Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 SIXTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 116
16.0 $28.50 $456.00 50% 228.00$


0611-323-6566-0 1820 Johnson St. Thomas and Michele Murray 1820Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS, 6TH ADD LOT 106  
7.0 $28.50 $199.50 50% 99.75$


0611-323-7268-9 1708 Johnson St. John and Nancee Linnerud 1708Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 88  
23.0 $28.50 $655.50 50% 327.75$


0611-323-7257-2 1700 Johnson St. Danny and Tracey Gallagher 1700Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 87  
14.0 $28.50 $399.00 50% 199.50$


0611-323-7173-3 1646 Johnson St. Steven and Penny Thiessen 1646Johnson St. Stoughton, WI 53589 GREIG ADDITION TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 3  
22.0 $28.50 $627.00 50% 313.50$


0611-323-7323-1 400 Moe Cir. Heidecke Living Tr. 400 Moe Cir. Stoughton, WI 53589 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 93  
20.0 $28.50 $570.00 50% 285.00$


0611-323-7312-4 408 Moe Cir. David and Deborah Buss 408 Moe Cir. Stoughton, WI 53589 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 92
25.0 $28.50 $712.50 50% 356.25$


0611-323-7301-7 416 Moe Cir. Christine Drew 3798 County Highway N


Cottage Grove WI.


53527 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 91  
12.0 $28.50 $342.00 50% 171.00$


0611-323-7279-6 401 Moe Cir. 401 Moe Circle Stoughton LLC 423 Bramble LN. Brooklyn Wi. 53521 FIFTH ADDN TO NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS LOT 89  
42.0 $28.50 $1,197.00 50% 598.50$


0611-323-2045-8 2001 N. Page St. Paul and Deborah Gradian 2001 N. Page St. Stoughton, WI 53589 NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS, 7TH ADD LOT 125  
7.0 $28.50 $199.50 50% 99.75$


0611-323-2045-8 2001 N. Page St. Paul and Deborah Gradian 2001 N. Page St. Stoughton, WI 53589 NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS, 7TH ADD LOT 125  
7.0 $28.50 $199.50 50% 99.75$


0611-323-2001-0 409 Greig Trl. Randy and Kristin Ott 409 Greig Trl. Stoughton, WI 53589 NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS, 7TH ADD LOT 121  
24.0 $28.50 $684.00 50% 342.00$


0611-323-2221-4 404 Greig Trl. Henry and Alberta Cross 404 Greig Trl. Stoughton, WI 53589 NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS, 7TH ADD LOT 141  
30.0 $28.50 $855.00 50% 427.50$


0611-323-0040-7 401 Greig Trl. Ellery Jensen 401 Greig Trl. Stoughton, WI 53589 NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS, 7TH ADD LOT 120  
24.0 $28.50 $684.00 50% 342.00$


0611-323-0029-2 323 Greig Trl. Stanley and Bonnie Moore 323 Greig Trl. Stoughton, WI 53589 NORSE VIEW HEIGHTS, 7TH ADD LOT 119  
22.0 $28.50 $627.00 50% 313.50$


1722.5 1,339.50$ 49,091.25$ 24,545.63$
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN


RESOLUTION OF THE PLAN COMMISSION


Approving an Easement amendment between Movin’ Out and the City of Stoughton for the property located at 623
Eighth Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin. Named “First Amendment to Easement”.


Committee Action: Recommended to approve 5 - 0


Fiscal Impact: None.


File Number: R- 53 -2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011


WHEREAS, on May 9, 2011 the Plan Commission reviewed the Easement amendment between Movin’
Out and the City of Stoughton for property at 623 Eighth Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin; and


WHEREAS, this “First Amendment to Easement” document was reviewed by the City Attorney and by the
Director of Planning & Development; now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the Easement amendment
between Movin’ Out and the City of Stoughton for property at 623 Eighth Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin is
approved as presented.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote
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Document Number 


 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO 


EASEMENT  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Drafted by and after recording return to: 
 
Atty. Kevin A. Martin 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
P. O. Box 1497 
Madison, WI   53701-1497 
 
281/0511-081-9960-1 


 
 


THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT (the 
“Amendment”) is made and effective as of the ___ day of April, 
2011, by and between MOVIN’ OUT STOUGHTON LLC, a 
Wisconsin limited liability company (the “Grantor”), and the 
CITY OF STOUGHTON, a Wisconsin municipal corporation 
(the “City”). 


W I T N E S S E T H: 


WHEREAS, Grantor and the City executed and recorded a 
certain Easement, dated December 28, 2011, and recorded in the 
Dane County Register of Deeds as Document No. 4732938 (the 
“Existing Easement”), whereby the Grantor granted to the City a 
storm sewer easement for the operation, maintenance, repair, 
replacement and removal of storm sewer facilities (the “Facility”) 
located in the Easement Area, as defined in the Existing 
Easement; and 


Property Identification Numbers 


WHEREAS, Grantor and City wish to amend the Existing Easement to revise the legal 
description of the Easement Area.  


NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained 
herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged, Grantor and the City hereby agree as follows: 


1. Incorporation of Recitals.  The terms and provisions of the above recitals 
are hereby incorporated by reference. 


2. Easement Area.  Exhibit A of the Existing Easement is hereby deleted in 
its entirety and replaced with Exhibit A attached hereto.   


3. Other Provisions in Effect.  All other provisions of the Existing Easement 
not modified hereby shall remain in full force and effect. 


This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall constitute a single valid 
Amendment.  


 [SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment, or caused it 
to be duly executed, and delivered the same as of the day, month, and year first above written. 


Grantor: 
 
MOVIN’ OUT STOUGHTON LLC 
 
By:  Movin’ Out Stoughton MM LLC  
Its:   Managing Member 
 
 


          
By:_____________________________    


             _____________, Managing Director 
        


 City: 
 
CITY OF STOUGHTON 
 
 
By:_________________________________ 
      Donna Olson, Mayor 
 
 
By:_________________________________ 
      Kelly Michaels, City Clerk 


 
 
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) 
 ) ss. 
COUNTY OF __________ ) 
 
 Personally came before me this          day of April, 2011, the above named ____________ 
_____________, to me known to be the Managing Director of Movin’ Out Stoughton MM LLC, 
the Managing Member of Movin’ Out Stoughton LLC, and the person who executed the foregoing 
and acknowledge that he executed the same on behalf of said company by its authority. 
 
   
 Typed Name:  
 Notary Public, State of Wisconsin 
 My Commission:   
 
 
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) 
 ) ss. 
COUNTY OF ________ ) 
 
 Personally came before me this          day of April, 2011, the above named Donna Olson, to 
me known to be the Mayor of the City of Stoughton, and the person who executed the foregoing 
instrument and acknowledge that she executed the same on behalf of said City by its authority. 
 
   
 Typed Name:  
 Notary Public, State of Wisconsin 
 My Commission:   
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STATE OF WISCONSIN ) 
 ) ss. 
COUNTY OF ________ ) 
 
 Personally came before me this          day of April, 2011, the above named Kelly Michaels, 
to me known to be the City Clerk of the City of Stoughton, and the person who executed the 
foregoing instrument and acknowledge that she executed the same on behalf of said City by its 
authority. 
 
   
 Typed Name:  
 Notary Public, State of Wisconsin 
 My Commission:   
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CONSENT OF GRANTOR MORTGAGEE 


The undersigned Lender, the current holder of that certain Construction Mortgage, 
Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filing (the “Mortgage”) 
granted by Movin’ Out Stoughton, LLC (“Borrower”), recorded January 6, 2011 as Document 
No. 4732940 in the office of the Register of Deeds for Dane County, Wisconsin, does hereby 
consent to the grant by Borrower of the foregoing First Amendment to Easement and 
subordinates the liens of its Mortgage and all other agreements recorded, filed, or executed in 
connection therewith to this easement and the rights created herein.   


HARRIS N.A. 
 
 
By:_______________________________________ 
Name:_____________________________________ 
Title:______________________________________ 
 
 
STATE OF ______________ ) 
    )  ss. 
COUNTY OF ___________  ) 
 
  Personally came before me this ____ day of April, 2011, the above named 
____________, to me known to be the ______________________ of Harris N.A., and the 
person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge that he executed the same on 
behalf of said company by its authority. 
 
       __________________________________ 
       *_________________________________ 
       Notary Public, ____________ County, ___ 
       My commission (is)(expires): 
       __________________________________ 
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EXHIBIT A 
TO  


FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT  
 
 


Legal Description 


An easement located in part of Lot 1, Dane County Certified Survey Map No. 13030, recorded in 
Volume 83 of Certified Survey Maps, pages 173-176 as Document No. 4725668, in the City of 
Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin described as follows: 
 
Commencing at the southern most corner of said Lot 1; thence N 59°03′39″ W, 1.05 feet along 
the southwesterly side of said Lot 1 to the point of beginning; thence continuing N 59°03′39″ W, 
17.11 feet along said southwesterly side of Lot 1; thence N 45°33′05″ E, 8.78 feet; thence S 
44°26′55″ E, 3.00 feet; thence N 45°33′05″ E, 146.39 feet; thence N 43°22′19″ W, 3.20 feet; 
thence N 51°07′57″ E, 85.43 feet to the intersection with the southwesterly right-of-way line of 
Dunkirk Avenue; thence S 29°42′19″ E, 11.31 feet, along the said southwesterly right-of-way 
line of Dunkirk Avenue; thence 46°54′05″ W, 45.84 feet parallel with and 4 feet northwesterly of 
the southeasterly line of said Lot 1; thence S 43°05′55″ E, 3.00 feet; thence S 46°54′05″ W, 
187.23 feet parallel with and 1 (one) foot northwesterly of the southeasterly line of said Lot 1 to 
the point of beginning. 
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Christianson is concerned about access and transportation in and out of the site.
Chenoweth echoed Christianson with the potential for a lot of truck traffic if a Highway
51 bypass goes through at Highway B and N. Scheel gave an overview of the
discussions that have taken place for this development such as connection of city
water and sewer services; Annexation; Neighborhood Plan; and Comprehensive Plan
amendment. Ryan Quam explained how the site would address County and Local
stormwater standards. Overall, the Commissioner’s liked the conceptual plan.


9. Proposed resolution approving an easement amendment between Movin’ Out
and the City of Stoughton for the property at 623 Eighth Street.
Scheel explained the reasoning for the easement amendment is to more accurately
accommodate the existing underground storm sewer.


Motion by Chenoweth to recommend Council approve the resolution for an easement
amendment between Movin’ Out and the City of Stoughton, 2


nd
by Wieser. Motion


carried 5-0.


10. Closed Session – Discuss future meetings and negotiations with the Town of
Rutland.
*The Planning Commission may convene in closed session pursuant to
§19.85(1)(e) Wis. Stats. to discuss future meetings and negotiations with the
Town of Rutland.
Motion by Wieser to close the meeting pursuant to section 19.85(1)(e) to discuss
future meetings and negotiations with the Town of Rutland, 2nd by Chenoweth.
Motion carried 5 – 0.


Motion by Chenoweth to reopen the meeting, 2
nd


by Christianson. Motion carried
5 – 0.


11. Future agenda items. No discussion


12. Adjournment. Motion by Chenoweth to adjourn at 7:55 pm, 2nd by Wieser. Motion
carried 5 – 0.


Respectfully Submitted,
Michael Stacey



mstacey

Highlight







CITY OF STOUGHTON RODNEY J. SCHEEL


DEPARTMENT OF DIRECTOR


PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589


(608) 873-6619 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us


Date: May 17, 2011


To: Kelly Michaels
City Clerk


From: Rodney J. Scheel
Director of Planning & Development


Subject: Items for the May 24, 2011 Common Council Meeting.


Council Agenda:


New Business


1. Proposed Resolution approving an easement amendment between Movin’ Out and the
City of Stoughton for property located at 623 Eighth Street.
On May 9, 2011 the City Planning Commission reviewed the resolution to approve an
easement amendment and made a unanimous recommendation for approval by the
Common Council.
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589


RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) write off the 2009 Delinquent Personal Property
Tax bills that have proven to be uncollectable and charged back for a total amount of $1,559.10.


Committee Action: Motion Carried 5-0 with Mayor Olson voting


Fiscal Impact: $1,559.10


File Number: R - 54 - 11 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011


WHEREAS, the 2009 Personal Property tax bills for North Pacific Group, The Peeling Ceiling, Bella
Roma, BS III Plaza Liquor, Carpet Warehouse, Elliot’s Floor Sanding, Stella and Pugsley’s Speakeasy
and Taco Johns have proven to be uncollectable and


WHEREAS, the amounts paid to the County, Stoughton Area School District and MATC have been
charged back to those jurisdictions and payment has been received from them and


WHEREAS, your Finance Committee met on May 10, 2011 to consider writing off the unpaid amounts
due to the City of Stoughton and the State of Wisconsin and recommends that the amount of $1,559.10
be written off as uncollectable, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to write off the 2009 delinquent Personal Property chargebacks as
recommended.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote







FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
May 10, 2011 – 5:30 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Carl Chenoweth, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Eric Hohol.


Others Present:
Mayor Donna Olson, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Police Chief Greg Leck, and
Street Superintendent Karl Manthe.


Absent and Excused:


Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 5:30pm.


Write Off of 2009 Delinquent Personal Property Chargebacks:
Deputy Treasurer Roberts stated that all of the businesses that have been charged
back are no longer in operation and have proven to be uncollectable. We have a small
window of opportunity to do this. Chargebacks for 2009 needed to be done between
February 2 and April 1 of 2011. After that you cannot charge back to other jurisdictions.
The jurisdictions that were charged back were the County, School District and MATC.
We have received payments from them for their portions. Moved by Chenoweth
seconded by Hohol to recommend Council approve the resolution to write off the 2009
delinquent personal property chargeback. The committee would like this item brought
back to the next meeting to explore further ideas for delinquent collections. Motion
carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.
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RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an Operator’s license application to Kristin Jeffers.


Committee Action: 4-0 (Denial)


Fiscal Impact: $ 50.00 (Revenue)


File Number: R- 57 -2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011


WHEREAS, the City Clerk has received an application for an Operator’s license from Kristin Jeffers,
and


WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on May 18, 2011 to consider the terms of the
Operator’s license application and upon unfavorable recommendation from the Police Chief,
recommends denial, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to issue an Operator’s license to Kristin Jeffers.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote







PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, May 19, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Operators License Application: Kristin Jeffers: Moved by Weiss, seconded by
Chenoweth, to recommend Council deny the Operator’s license application for Kristin
Jeffers based on the Police Chief’s recommendation. The applicant was not in
attendance at the Public Safety meetings. Motion carried unanimously.













		Insert from: "R-57-2011 PS Operator's License-Kristin Jeffers.pdf"

		R-57-2011 Operator's license Kristin Jeffers.pdf

		Minutes Op lic Kristin jeffers.pdf

		c-Operator's license application-Kristin Jeffers (tabled from last meeting).pdf








RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an Operator’s license application to Lindsay Shaub.


Committee Action: 4-0 (Denial)
Fiscal Impact: $ 50.00 (Revenue)


File Number: R-58 -2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011


WHEREAS, the City Clerk has received an application for an Operator’s license from Lindsay Shaub,
and


WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on May 18, 2011 to consider the terms of the
Operator’s license application and upon unfavorable recommendation from the Police Chief,
recommends denial, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to issue an Operator’s license to Lindsay Shaub.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote







PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, May 19, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Operator’s License Application-Lindsay Shaub: Moved by Chenweth, seconded by
Christianson, to recommend denial of an Operator’s license to Lindsay Shaub based on
her traffic violations and the Police Chief’s recommendation. Carried unanimously.





















		R-58-2011 Operator's license Lindsay Shaub.pdf
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		ee-Operator's license application-Linsey Shaub.pdf






NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING


NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN BY THE CITY OF STOUGHON, IN DANE


COUNTY, WISCONSIN that:


A public hearing as required by Stoughton Municipal Code 14-254, shall be


held within the City of Stoughton, at the Public Safety Building in the Council


Chambers, 321 South Fourth Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin on Tuesday, May 24,


2011, at 7:00 p.m., or as soon after as the matter may be heard, to gather public


comment to determine the public convenience and necessity as it relates to the


granting of a license to Union Cab of Madison Co-op for Taxi Cab Service and


Taxi Cab Drivers to operate in the City of Stoughton.


Kelly Michaels, City Clerk


Publish: 5/19/2011








RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE


Authorizing & directing the proper city official(s) to issue a Taxi Cab & Drivers License to Union Cab
Cooperative, located at 2458 Pennsylvania Ave., Madison WI, to provide taxi cab service.


Committee Action: 4-0


Fiscal Impact: $25.00


File Number: R-59 -2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011


WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to approve an application from Union Cab Cooperative,
located at 2458 Pennslyvania Ave, Madison, WI., and


WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on May 18, 2011 to consider the terms of the Taxi Cab
& Taxi Driver application from Union Cab Cooperative, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to issue the Taxi Cab License and Taxi Driver License, to Union Cab
attached hereto and incorporated as part of this resolution, between the City of Stoughton and Union
Cab Cooperative.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote







PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, May 19, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Application for a Taxi Cab license and Taxi driver license: Union Cab
Cooperative of Madison: Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Weiss, to recommend
Council approve the application for a taxi cab and taxi driver license for Union Cab
Cooperative, David Lee, contingent upon no fees or fines due to the city. Carried
unanimously.

















		R-59-2011 Union Cab Resolution.pdf

		Minutes Taxi.pdf

		f-Taxi Cab License Application-Union Cab Coop..pdf






RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a Class “B” Beer & Reserve “Class B” Liquor
license to WIS-TEX BBQ, LLC, Kristin Melton, agent, dba WIS-TEX BBQ, located at 620 Nygaard Street.


Committee Action: 4-0


Fiscal Impact: $ 10,000 Reserve License Fee- $620.00 Liquor License Fee


File Number: R-60-2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011


WHEREAS, the City Clerk has received an application for a Class “B” Beer & Reserve “Class B”
Liquor license from WIS-TEX BBQ, LLC, Kristin Melton, agent, dba WIS-TEX BBQ, located at 620
Nygaard Street, and


WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on May 19, 2011 to consider the terms of the Class “B”
Beer & Reserve “Class B” liquor license application and upon recommendation from the Police Chief,
recommends approval, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to issue a Class “B” Beer & Reserve “Class B” Liquor license, attached
hereto and incorporated as part of this resolution, between the City of Stoughton and WIS-TEX BBQ
LLC, Kristin Jeffers, agent, dba WIS-TEX BBQ.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote







PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, May 19, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Application for a Class “B” Beer & Reserve “Class B” Liquor license: WIS-TEX BBQ,
LLC, Kristin Melton, agent, dba WIS_TEX BBQ, located at 620 Nygaard Street:
Moved by Chenoweth , seconded by Weiss, to recommend Council approve a Class “B”
Beer & Reserve “Class B” Liquor License to the WIS-TEX BBQ, LLC, Kristin Melton,
agent, dba WIS-TEX BBQ, 620 Nygaard Street based on no fee’s or fines due to the City.
All in favor.

















		R-60-2011 WIS TEX BBQ Liquor License.pdf

		Minutes Liquor License WIS-TEX BBQ.pdf
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RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue the Outdoor Alcohol Consumption Renewal
Permit’s to these businesses: Cully’s Cocktail Lounge; Dave’s Waters Edge; Pack R Place; and The American
Legion.


Committee Action: 4-0


Fiscal Impact: $-0-


File Number: R-63 -2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011


WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to approve the Outdoor Alcohol Consumption Renewal
Permit’s to these businesses: Cully’s Cocktail Lounge; Dave’s Waters Edge; Pack R Place; The
American Legion, and


WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on May 19, 2011 to consider the terms of the Outdoor
Alcohol Consumption Permit’s and recommends approval, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to execute the renewals of these Outdoor Alcohol Consumption Permit’s
attached hereto and incorporated as part of this resolution, between the City of Stoughton and Cully’s
Cocktail Lounge; Dave’s Waters Edge; Pack R Place; and the American Legion.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote







PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, May 19, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Outdoor alcohol consumption permit renewals: Cully’s Cocktail Lounge; Dave’s
Waters Edge; Pack R Place; and the American Legion: Moved by Chenoweth,
seconded by Weiss, to recommend Council approve the renewal application’s for Outdoor
Alcohol Consumption permits as presented. Carried unanimously.







Permits for outdoor consumption at Class B premises.


a.


Required for outdoor consumption. No licensee shall
permit the consumption of alcohol beverages on any part
of the licensed premises not enclosed within the building,
except under permit granted by the city council. Such
permits are issued by the council as provided in this article
after review by the licensing committee. The permits are a
privilege in which no rights vest and, therefore, may be
revoked by the council at its pleasure at any time or shall
otherwise expire on June 30 of each year. No person shall
consume or have in his possession alcohol beverages on
any unenclosed part of a licensed premises which is not
described in a valid permit. The VFW shall be allowed to
permit the consumption of alcohol beverages outside their
building in the picnic area as an exception to the
requirements of this section.


b.


Limitations on issuance of outdoor permits. No permit
shall be issued for an outdoor area if the area is greater
than 50 percent of the gross floor area of the adjoining
licensed premises. Each application for an outdoor permit
shall accurately describe the area intended for use and
shall indicate the nature of fencing or other measures
intended to provide control over the operation. Amplified
sound or music shall not be permitted within the outdoor
area of the licensed premises. Outdoor areas permitted
pursuant to this section shall be not be open later than
11:00 p.m. on Fridays and Saturdays, and later than 10:00
p.m. on all other nights. The council may impose
additional restrictions on a case-by-case basis which shall
be incorporated into any outdoor consumption permit
including, but not limited to, conditions relating to fencing,
screening and noise abatement.
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Month 2010 2011
%


Change
2010 2011 % of Circ 2010 2011


%


Change


January 23,841 22,193 -6.9% 12,706 13,611 61.3% 30,696 29,409 -4.2%


February 23,112 21,133 -8.6% 12,379 12,846 60.8% 30,553 27,680 -9.4%


March 25,741 25,629 -0.4% 13,757 15,649 61.1% 35,984 34,407 -4.4%


April 22,974 22,137 -3.6% 12,192 14,838 67.0% 31,218 32,288 3.4%


May 21,155 11,087 29,322


June 29,080 19,780 34,224


July 28,244 18,237 38,306


August 26,810 17,140 35,983


September 22,654 13,630 31,681


October 22,937 13,970 29,933


November 24,163 14,606 33,257


December 21,156 12,564 29,415


Year to Date 95,668 91,092 -4.8% 51,034 56,944 62.5% 128,451 123,784 -3.6%


Average Month 23,917 22,773 -4.8% 12,759 14,236 62.5% 32,113 30,946 -3.6%


Month 2010 2011
%


Change
2010 2011


%


Change
2010 2011


%


Change


January 12,020 12,148 1.1% 9,610 8,485 -11.71% 6,899 7,308 5.93%


February 11,989 11,480 -4.2% 8,917 7,783 -12.72% 6,738 6,587 -2.24%


March 14,823 19,184 29.4% 9,736 9,587 -1.53% 7,366 7,413 0.64%


April 14,237 13,164 -7.5% 8,888 #'s unavailable 6,498 #'s unavailable


May 14,075 8,011 5,898


June 17,876 8,618 6,353


July 17,718 8,779 6,426


August 15,682 8,885 6,702


September 13,691 8,323 6,788


October 13,879 8,818 6,681


November 13,313 9,096 6,889


December 11,246 8,524 6,759


Year to Date 38,832 55,976 44.1% 28,263 25,855 -8.52% 21,003 21,308 1.45%


Average Month 9,708 13,994 44.1% 9,421 8,618 -8.52% 7,001 7,103 1.45%


Month


Adult


Internet/


Office


Catalog/


Database


Children'


s


Internet/


Office


Early


Literacy


2010


Total


Month


2011


Total


Month


1 Year %


Change
(actual


count)


5 Year %


Change
(average


count)


2010 2011
%


Change


January 1,868 494 237 626 3,867 3,225 -16.6% -20.09% 302 247 -18.2%


February 1,637 494 143 780 3,983 3,054 -23.3% -24.35% 251 258 2.8%


March 1,986 546 234 931 4,501 3,697 -17.9% -8.40% 317 System has


April System changed counts coming 776 4,054 System changed counts coming 326 changed counts


May 4,245 331 will be coming


June 5,165 266


July 4,731 370


August 5,267 405


September 3,856 344


October 4,088 318


November 3,813 266


December 3,206 224


Year to Date 5,491 1,534 614 3,113 12,351 9,976 -19.2% 147.2% 553 505 -8.7%


LOANED IN DELIVERY


COMPUTER USE/LOGINS BY TYPE COMPUTER USE/LOGINS TOTALS WIRELESS USE


Library Statistics - 2011


TOTAL CHECKOUTS SELF CHECKOUTS TOTAL CHECKINS


DOOR COUNT BORROWED THRU DELIVERY








WHEREAS, the City Clerk has received application’s for Liquor License renewals for
the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 for these businesses:


Liquor License Renewals for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012:


Kwik Trip, Inc., Abbigail Mazuk, Agent, dba Kwik Trip #738, 1231 E. Main Street


VFW Badger Post 328, Patrick Nowlin, Agent, dba VFW Badger Post 328, 200
S. Veterans Road


Danny K. Aaberg dba Whatever, 508 E. Main Street


Carter Smith dba Viking Lanes, located at 1410 Hwy 51/138.


Robert Viets, agent dba Cully’s Cocktail Lounge, located at 210


Water Street.


WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on May 19, 2011 to consider the terms
of the Liquor License renewal applications and upon recommendation from the Police
Chief, recommends approval, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper
city official(s) be hereby directed and authorized to issue the Liquor License renewals to
these businesses.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue the Liquor License Renewals for the period of
July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012: (see attached list).


Committee Action: 4-0


Fiscal Impact: Class A Beer= $70.00; Class B Beer & Liquor=$620.00


File Number: R-64-2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011







PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, May 19, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Liquor license renewals for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012:
Moved by Peterson, seconded by Chenoweth, to recommend approval to Council of all
liquor licenses listed in the notice for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012
contingent upon no fees or fines due to the city. Carried unanimously.


These licenses were reviewed on a case by case basis due to violation(s) or conviction(s)
of interest in the past year (recommendation for Council approval contingent upon no fees or
fines due to the city):


Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Peterson, to recommend Council approval of a renewal
liquor license to the VFW, located at 200 S. Veteran’s Rd. Carried unanimously.


Moved by Peterson, seconded by Christianson, to recommend Council approval of a renewal
liquor license to Whatever, located at 508 E. Main St. Carried unanimously.


Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Weiss, to recommend Council approval of a renewal
liquor license to Viking Lanes, located at 1410 Hwy 51/138. Carried unanimously.


Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Weiss, to recommend Council approval of a renewal
liquor license Kwik Trip East #738, located at 1231 E. Main St. Carried unanimously.





		R-64-2011 Liquor License renewals for the period of July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012.pdf
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WHEREAS, the City Clerk has received an application’s for a Liquor License renewals
for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 for these businesses (these licenses
were received after the April 15 deadline):


Applications received after April 15, 2011 deadline to be licensed effective for
the period after July 01, 2011 through June 30, 2012:


Class B” Beer & Reserve Class” B” Liquor:


The Heights of Stoughton, LLC, Chadwick Leppien, Agent, dba The Heights, located
at 2300 US Hwy 51-138 (application received April 29, 2011, 14 days late).


American Legion Post 59, Elvin “Sonny” Swangstu, Agent, dba American Legion
Post 59, 803 N Page St. (application received April 27, 2011, 12 days late).


“Class B” Beer & Liquor:


Deak’s Pub & Grill, LLC, Jamie D. Bush, Agent, dba Deak’s Pub & Grill, 1017
Nygaard Street (application received May 4, 2011, 19 days late).


“Class A” Beer & Liquor:


Marilyn J. Beckman dba All Through the House, 160 E. Main Street
(application received April 22, 2011, 7 days late).


Akula Food Mart, LLC, Chachradhar Akula, Agent, dba Akula Food Mart, 603 W.
Main Street (application received May 11, 201126 days late).


WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on May 19, 2011 to consider the terms
of the Liquor License renewal applications and upon recommendation from the Police
Chief, failed to recommend approval, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper
city official(s) be hereby directed and authorized to issue the Liquor License renewals to
these businesses for July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012.


RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue the Liquor License Renewals for the period after
of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012: (see attached list filed after April 15th deadline).


Committee Action: 1-3(Approval Failed)


Fiscal Impact: Class A Beer & Liquor= $570.00; Class A Beer= $70.00;
Class B Beer & Liquor=$620.00; Class B Beer & Class C Wine=$220.00


File Number: R-62-2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011







Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date







PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, May 19, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Liquor license renewals for the period after July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012: Moved
by Peterson, seconded by Christianson, to recommend Council approval of the liquor license
applications received after the April 15 deadline as presented, with no delay in processing the
liquor license renewals. Motion fails 3-1.
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Applications received after April 15, 2011 deadline to be licensed effective for the
period after July 01, 2011 through June 30, 2012:


Class B” Beer & Reserve Class” B” Liquor:


The Heights of Stoughton, LLC, Chadwick Leppien, Agent, dba The Heights, located at
2300 US Hwy 51-138 (application received April 29, 2011, 14 days late).


American Legion Post 59, Elvin “Sonny” Swangstu, Agent, dba American Legion Post
59, 803 N Page St. (application received April 27, 2011, 12 days late).


“Class B” Beer & Liquor:


Deak’s Pub & Grill, LLC, Jamie D. Bush, Agent, dba Deak’s Pub & Grill, 1017 Nygaard
Street (application received May 4, 2011, 19 days late).


“Class A” Beer & Liquor:


Marilyn J. Beckman dba All Through the House, 160 E. Main Street (application
received April 22, 2011, 7 days late).


Akula Food Mart, LLC, Chachradhar Akula, Agent, dba Akula Food Mart, 603 W. Main
Street (application received May 11, 201126 days late).
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M = Manual Check, V = Void Check


CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


May 16, 2011 10:01am


Check Issue Date(s): 04/01/2011 - 04/30/2011


Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount


04/11 04/06/2011 38069 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ASSESS PERSONAL PROPERTY100-51530-215040411 7,800.007,800.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38070 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES CLEANING SERVICE - FIRE100-52200-217614-7575733 93.9093.90


04/11 04/06/2011 38071 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560775000175 25.7925.79


04/11 04/06/2011 38072 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES CLEANING SERVICE - FIRE100-52200-217MAR-11 864.00864.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38073 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP AUDIT CHARGES INDEPENDENT AUDITING100-51510-218BT510927 6,221.006,221.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38074 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724040411 1,500.001,500.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38075 2758 BAUER & RAETHER BUILDERS INC EMS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT CAPITAL-EMS REMODEL603-52300-820REQ#7 33,015.1733,015.17


04/11 04/06/2011 38076 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252032311 87.50


CPR COORDINATOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252APR11 162.5075.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38077 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 COMPUTER CIRCULATION215-55110-2890172-APR11 79.9979.99


04/11 04/06/2011 38078 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446144934 59.3759.37


04/11 04/06/2011 38079 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE PREMIUM AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE100-51930-513APD-11-145 13,647.0013,647.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38080 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY100-53200-223MAR-11 1,379.001,379.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38081 1760 CLOCK TOWER GIFTS RESTITUTION $ COURT FINES100-22210040111 104.54104.54


04/11 04/06/2011 38082 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS RESOLUTION RECORDING OPERATING SUPPLIES - PLANNING100-56300-340032811 30.0030.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38083 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITY BUIL100-53200-34037726 154.96154.96


04/11 04/06/2011 38084 2965 EMMITT, DREW 4/8/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344040811 3,290.003,290.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38085 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC POLICE - METER CLIC CHARGES OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-3400Z1696 396.56396.56


04/11 04/06/2011 38086 2967 GREETINGS & GIFTS LLC RESTITUTION MONEY - COURT COURT FINES100-22210040111 1.551.55


04/11 04/06/2011 38087 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-72410131819 29.9829.98


04/11 04/06/2011 38088 2966 HOMEPAGES REC - AD ADS & PUBLICATIONS - REC100-55300-31510030420 420.00420.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38089 2969 HOSPICE FOUNDATION OF AMERICA 4/13/11 REGISTRATION - JOANN
SEYMOUR


TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - OUTREACH100-54600-212041311 70.0070.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38090 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-300APR11 250.00250.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38091 1168 KOFFEE KUP FIRE - HOLIDAY MEAL MEETING EXPENSE242-52200-3460001077 350.00350.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38092 2968 LEGG, ADRIAN 4/9/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344040911 1,250.001,250.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38093 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-300303 1,225.001,225.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38094 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38095 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA DEDUCTIONS INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560MAY11 1,898.971,898.97


04/11 04/06/2011 38096 682 OPERA FOR THE YOUNG INC 4/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041011 750.00750.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38097 709 PIZZA PIT YOUTH CENTER PIZZAS SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR100-55400-203032511 24.9824.98


04/11 04/06/2011 38098 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 4/9/11 PEFORMANCE - OPERA HOUSE ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344040911 300.00300.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38099 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS FOOD PANTRY234-55100-7242773 679.90


FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS FOOD PANTRY234-55100-7242803 1,278.37598.47


04/11 04/06/2011 38100 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC LIBRARY - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE215-55110-25090259171 97.5097.50


04/11 04/06/2011 38101 1462 SOUTHERN WI & NORTHERN IL MEMBERSHIP DUES - FIRE SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES - FIRE100-52200-3202900 25.0025.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38102 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE TAXI GRANT100-51510-219APR11 17,486.0017,486.00







M = Manual Check, V = Void Check


CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 2


May 16, 2011 10:01am


Check Issue Date(s): 04/01/2011 - 04/30/2011


Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount


04/11 04/06/2011 38103 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE OPERATING SUPPLIES - STORM SEW100-53440-340010340 83.1683.16


04/11 04/06/2011 38104 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE BRIDGE/DAM REPAIRS - STREETS100-53300-350APR11 400.00400.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38105 1103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC GENERATOR MAINTENANCE - FIRE BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - FIRE100-52200-245210109 1,517.001,517.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38106 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC FIRE - SALT BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - FIRE100-52200-245468991 22.68


SR CENTER - SALT MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240469910 54.45


PSB - SALT MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-340469913 110.4033.27


04/11 04/06/2011 38107 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 4/8/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344040811 210.00210.00


04/11 04/06/2011 38108 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-340040111 115.00115.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38109 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340105027848 13.95


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105780637 1.45


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105800611 12.00


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105813520 25.00


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105870134 29.64


EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105946691 139.9357.89


04/11 04/13/2011 38110 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE UTILITES - STREET100-53300-220415497-010 APR11 1,088.891,088.89


04/11 04/13/2011 38111 2423 ANDREASSEN, MYRA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38112 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL100-53200-215614-7579211 53.65


PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-340614-7579212 133.6279.97


04/11 04/13/2011 38113 1246 BAKKEN, HELEN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38114 1380 BENOY, TAMMY REFUND FOR COACHING - REC WAGES - REC TEMP/SEASONAL100-55300-127041011 120.00120.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38115 2438 BROWN, PIETA 4/16/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041611 450.00450.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38116 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC STREET - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - STORM SEW100-53440-3405111083 185.00185.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38117 200 BRUE, BILL REIMBURSE - EMS DEPT MISC - EMS603-52300-300021511 21.0821.08


04/11 04/13/2011 38118 204 BURDICK, DORIS ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38119 1254 BURDICK, THOMAS ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38120 218 CARTER & GRUENEWALD CO INC STREET - PARTS OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340311793 71.3171.31


04/11 04/13/2011 38121 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS EMS - 8245 11 703 0085179 MISC - EMS603-52300-3007736-MAR11 186.43186.43


04/11 04/13/2011 38122 1252 CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38123 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446147552 59.3759.37


04/11 04/13/2011 38124 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD
PANTRY


FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724M10913249 1,263.021,263.02


04/11 04/13/2011 38125 2973 COMMERCIAL INNOVATIONS INC ROOFING REPAIR - FIRE REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - CITY100-53200-314CI-CI0004026 153.55153.55


04/11 04/13/2011 38126 1706 CROSS, CLYDE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38127 1707 CROSS, MARY JO ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38128 1136 CURTISS, CINDY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 69.3869.38


04/11 04/13/2011 38129 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS COURT FINES100-22210MAR11 1,624.001,624.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38130 1137 DENEEN, CAROL ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38131 2961 DUANE, LORI LOAN CLOSET CLEANING OPERATING EXPENSES- CURRENT232-54600-340033011 20.0020.00
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04/11 04/13/2011 38132 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38133 1141 ELLINGSON, RON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38134 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34094651 61.7861.78


04/11 04/13/2011 38135 351 FASTENAL COMPANY YOUTH CENTER SUPPLIES MAINTENANCE - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-240WISTG35186 94.36


EMS - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340WISTG34575 127.8233.46


04/11 04/13/2011 38136 1224 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH USE OF FACILITIES FOR ELECTIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-340040511 100.00100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38137 1146 FIRST SUPPLY EMS - PARTS UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-2208673508-00 45.5045.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38138 1587 FITZGIBBON, SUE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 58.1358.13


04/11 04/13/2011 38139 363 FORTNEY, RUTH ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38140 1147 FORTNEY, STEVE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38141 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS RADIO MAINTENANCE - POLICE100-52100-240625130 583.00


RADIO - DANE COUNTY SYSTEM EMERGENCY RADIO'S410-57193-820181962 3,778.003,195.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38142 399 GLENN MILLER PRODUCTIONS INC 4/14/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041411 10,000.0010,000.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38143 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-3100XB020 126.90126.90


04/11 04/13/2011 38144 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period:
04/09/2011


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0409110 2,700.002,700.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38145 1149 GRIGGS, MICHAEL ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38146 2971 HANSON, DONALD REIMBURSEMENT - TRAINING TRAINING - FIRE100-52200-190032911 100.00100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38147 1154 HENSCH, SHIRLEY ANN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 58.1358.13


04/11 04/13/2011 38148 472 INKWORKS INC STREET - YARD WASTE SITE RECYCLING/YARD WASTE (STREETS)100-53620-34020249 175.75


SR CENTER - PRINTING OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34020278 360.50184.75


04/11 04/13/2011 38149 1159 JACOBSON, JANET ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38150 2903 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC FIRE - SPLASH GUARDS BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - FIRE100-52200-24516675 1,377.001,377.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38151 1164 JOOSTEN, DARLENE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38152 1248 KAHL, EVELYN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38153 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-330292662 486.83486.83


04/11 04/13/2011 38154 1549 KEENEY, NANCY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38155 1249 KETTERER, AMY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 112.50112.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38156 1244 KETTERER, TONY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 58.1358.13


04/11 04/13/2011 38157 1165 KING, JARROD REIMBURSE - PAYROLL REJECT PAYROLL PAYABLE100-21500040611 18.8718.87


04/11 04/13/2011 38158 1166 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38159 1167 KLINK, SARA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38160 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP SUPPLIES WOOD SHOP229-54600-340040411 141.20141.20


04/11 04/13/2011 38161 1225 LAKEVIEW CHURCH USE OF FACILITIES FOR ELECTIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-340040511 100.00100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38162 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS SR CENTER - LOCK CHANGE OUT MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-2409510 68.8568.85


04/11 04/13/2011 38163 2002 MANX, HARRY 4/15/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041511 1,750.001,750.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38164 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38165 1182 MC NAUGHTON, GLENN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50
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04/11 04/13/2011 38166 1183 MC NAUGHTON, MARY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38167 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC STREET - SUPPLIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-3907285 31.9431.94


04/11 04/13/2011 38168 1185 MILLER, RON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38169 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION CODE UPDATES ORDINANCE UPDATES100-51420-34100205311 900.00900.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38170 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay
Period: 04/09/2011


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0409110 430.00430.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38171 668 OFFICE DEPOT CITY HALL - OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-310556797611001 319.94


CITY HALL - OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-310556798082001 468.43148.49


04/11 04/13/2011 38172 684 OTT, KRISTIN L ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38173 2974 PEREZ, VIRGINIA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38174 709 PIZZA PIT PIZZA - ELECTION WORKERS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-340040511 216.00216.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38175 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV DISHWASHER REPAIR - EMS UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-2205443 74.0074.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38176 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP METER MAINTENANCE - STREET OFFICE SUPPLIES - STREET100-53300-310411899526 93.00


METER MAINTENANCE - STREET OFFICE SUPPLIES - STREET100-53300-310411939006 61.11


SR. CENTER - METER USAGE MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240411893024 170.6116.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38177 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38178 1596 SCHNESE, POLLY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38179 2972 SGTS INC INTERCOM SYSTEM - POLICE OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-215W011088 1,500.001,500.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38180 1192 SILBAUGH, JANET ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38181 2425 SILBAUGH, SHARON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 54.3854.38


04/11 04/13/2011 38182 2487 SNOWDEN MUSIC INC 4/16/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344041611 3,000.003,000.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38183 1588 SPANGLER, PHYLLIS ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 54.3854.38


04/11 04/13/2011 38184 1259 STACEY, EILEEN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38185 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT %
OF NET Pay Period: 04/09/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0409110 392.18392.18


04/11 04/13/2011 38186 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS FOUNDATION GRANT100-54600-202493 37.5037.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38187 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340010511 280.38


SUPPLIES - EMS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340032411 133.01


EMS - MEDS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340040411 753.50340.11


04/11 04/13/2011 38188 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38189 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES UTILITIES - FIRE DEPARTMENT100-52200-220MAR11 22,607.7222,607.72


04/11 04/13/2011 38190 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-330POL MAR11 184.59184.59


04/11 04/13/2011 38191 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES EMS - GAS USAGE UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-220010312 364.56


EMS - GAS USAGE UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-220010337 649.40284.84


04/11 04/13/2011 38192 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CAPITAL-EMS REMODEL603-52300-820110312 735.50735.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38193 880 STURM, CYNTHIA M. ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38194 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38195 891 SWWBIA MEMBERSHIP - BRADLEY & WEGNER SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES - FIRE100-52200-32011DUES-FIRE 70.0070.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38196 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50
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04/11 04/13/2011 38197 1199 THOMPSON, CAROL Y ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 56.2556.25


04/11 04/13/2011 38198 1598 TONE, STEVE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38199 1201 TRIELOFF, GERALD ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38200 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS ADS & PUBLICATIONS - CLERK100-51420-315100075-MAR11 106.89


CLERKS - AD ADS & PUBLICATIONS - CLERK100-51420-315164323-MAR11 594.00


ELECTION NOTICES ADS & PUBLICATIONS - ELECTION100-51440-315100075-MAR11 356.79


SR CENTER - AD ADS & PUBLICATIONS - SENIOR CT100-54600-315100220-MAR11 301.05


STREET - AD FOR BIDS STREET CONSTRUCTION (STREET DE400-57330-820100075-MAR11 1,438.7680.03


04/11 04/13/2011 38201 1223 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH USE OF FACILITIES FOR ELECTIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-340040511 100.00100.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38202 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2524279 32.50


CPR CARDS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2524284 101.50


CPR CARDS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2524310 144.5010.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38203 1204 VEUM, BARBARA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38204 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC RDA SERVICES MISC EXPENSE261-55100-340012086454.29 860.46860.46


04/11 04/13/2011 38205 2970 WEUM, DEREK REIMBURSE FOR PAYROLL REJECT PAYROLL PAYABLE100-21500040611 149.07149.07


04/11 04/13/2011 38206 1594 WHEELER, BOB ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38207 1712 WHEELER, SYLVIA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 60.0060.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38208 1243 WILSON, JERRY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS100-51440-120040511 52.5052.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38209 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS COURT FINES100-22210MAR11 3,074.503,074.50


04/11 04/13/2011 38210 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-340L1305T-MAR11 140.00


SR CENTER BACKGROUND CHECKS OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-340G2655-MAR11 154.0014.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38211 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC DISPATCH UNION DUES Pay Period:
04/09/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0409110 1,895.001,895.00


04/11 04/13/2011 38212 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period:
04/09/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0409110 631.37631.37


04/11 04/13/2011 38213 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC OPERATING SUPPLIES - REC100-55300-340041311 740.00740.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38214 2979 AIR TEMPERATURE SERVICES INC EMS PROJECT - HVAC MAINTENANCE CAPITAL-EMS REMODEL603-52300-82088328 1,002.251,002.25


04/11 04/20/2011 38215 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - FIRE DEPARTMENT100-52200-220692863-001 APR11 967.50


CITY HALL - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - CITY HALL100-53200-220412532-010 APR11 688.78


OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - CITY HALL100-53200-220693540-001 APR11 619.31


DEPOT - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - DEPOT100-53200-222221332-010 APR11 253.07


STREET - GAS USAGE UTILITES - STREET100-53300-220524165-001 APR11 284.12


MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE BUILDING & GROUNDS100-55200-245552542-001 APR11 64.42


YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES UTILITIES - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-220449415-011 APR11 209.07


PSB - GAS USAGE UTILITIES212-53271-220381495-010 APR11 3,857.71771.44


04/11 04/20/2011 38216 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 TELEPHONE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-210APR11 61.2061.20


04/11 04/20/2011 38217 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530040511 19,817.23


HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530041211 13,658.96


HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530041911 4,661.17


HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530MAY11 61,135.9522,998.59
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04/11 04/20/2011 38218 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 STREAMING MEDIA100-55500-2164447-APR11 136.98136.98


04/11 04/20/2011 38219 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446150158 59.37


RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446151425 187.82128.45


04/11 04/20/2011 38220 2978 CRNOKRAK & ASSOCIATES, JOHN BOOKS OPERATING SUPPLIES - HR100-51420-3403779 130.00130.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38221 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK ELECTION COSTS OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS100-51440-3402011-2 1,414.431,414.43


04/11 04/20/2011 38222 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERV PASS AMERICORPS - YOUTH CENTER AMERICORP - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-215AMER-Y5-25 1,471.241,471.24


04/11 04/20/2011 38223 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES SW OPERATING EXPENSES224-57345-340STO0311 609.00609.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38224 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38225 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38226 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS PAYROLL DED & SUPPL IC INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560APR11 918.28


UTILITIES INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560MAY11 918.28


COURT BENEFITS - COURT100-51200-151APR11 20.31


COURT BENEFITS - COURT100-51200-151MAY11 20.31


MAYOR BENEFITS - MAYOR100-51400-151APR11 25.00


MAYOR BENEFITS - MAYOR100-51400-151MAY11 25.00


CLERK BENEFITS - CLERK100-51420-151APR11 53.86


CLERK BENEFITS - CLERK100-51420-151MAY11 53.86


FINANCE BENEFITS - FINANCE100-51510-151APR11 70.83


FINANCE BENEFITS - FINANCE100-51510-151MAY11 70.83


POLICE BENEFITS - POLICE100-52100-151APR11 699.47


POLICE BENEFITS - POLICE100-52100-151MAY11 699.47


FIRE BENEFITS - FIRE100-52200-151APR11 86.98


FIRE BENEFITS - FIRE100-52200-151MAY11 86.98


STREET BENEFITS - STREETS100-53300-151APR11 256.77


STREET BENEFITS - STREETS100-53300-151MAY11 256.77


SENIOR CENTER & OUTREACH BENEFITS - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-151APR11 117.19


SENIOR CENTER & OUTREACH BENEFITS - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-151MAY11 117.19


RECREATION BENEFITS - RECREATION100-55300-151APR11 97.92


RECREATION BENEFITS - RECREATION100-55300-151MAY11 97.92


YOUTH CENTER BENEFITS - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-151APR11 2.60


YOUTH CENTER BENEFITS - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-151MAY11 2.60


CABLE BENEFITS - CABLE100-55500-151APR11 50.52


CABLE BENEFITS - CABLE100-55500-151MAY11 50.52


PLANNING BENEFITS - PLANNING100-56300-151APR11 113.02


PLANNING BENEFITS - PLANNING100-56300-151MAY11 113.02


LIBRARY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS215-55110-151APR11 186.47


LIBRARY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS215-55110-151MAY11 186.47


OPERA HOUSE OPERA HOUSE BENEFITS245-55190-151APR11 18.23


OPERA HOUSE OPERA HOUSE BENEFITS245-55190-151MAY11 18.23


EMS BENEFITS - EMS603-52300-151APR11 50.00
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EMS BENEFITS - EMS603-52300-151MAY11 5,534.9050.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38227 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC GRASS SEED - STREET TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL100-53300-21512983 537.00537.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38228 345 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LINCOLN 11 SQUAD CAR POLICE DEPARTMENT410-57210-8201494 19,905.0019,905.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38229 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34095592 80.7780.77


04/11 04/20/2011 38230 2739 GARLAND CO INC ROOF REPAIR - FIRE DEPT REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - CITY100-53200-314CI-GUS0064136 395.86395.86


04/11 04/20/2011 38231 2977 GILLINGHAM, STEVE REFUND GARBAGE CHARGE AT 600 S
MADISON ST


GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES100-46420GARBAGE 153.00153.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38232 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-INSECT100-54100-340041311 22.00


SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240040611 54.0032.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38233 435 HASLER INC RENTAL OF POSTAGE MACHINE OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-31013918817 90.0090.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38234 2976 HOSPICE CARE INC WORKSHOP REGISTRATION - JOANN
SEYMOUR


TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - OUTREACH100-54600-212041311 60.0060.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38235 2975 HOUSER, TAMMIE LOAN CLOSET CLEANING OPERATING EXPENSES- CURRENT232-54600-340040711 25.0025.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38236 472 INKWORKS INC POLICE - PRINTING OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-34020329 283.90283.90


04/11 04/20/2011 38237 1961 JUDY, TED FUTSAL COACHING - REC WAGES - REC TEMP/SEASONAL100-55300-12793 1,400.001,400.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38238 1168 KOFFEE KUP POLICE - DEPARTMENT MEETING TRAINING - POLICE100-52100-1900001079 25.0025.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38239 1176 LEARN, CHERYL REIMBURSE - BOX OFFICE SUPPLIES -
OPERA


OPERATING SUPPLIES245-55190-340041411 35.3435.34


04/11 04/20/2011 38240 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. PHONE MAINTENANCE TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-2102176 233.75


PHONE SYSTEM TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-2102180 316.2582.50


04/11 04/20/2011 38241 610 MELLI LAW S.C. LEGAL WORK LEGAL HELP - PERSONNEL100-51300-21670179 210.00210.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38242 638 MUELLER IMPLEMENT INC STREET - MOWER STREET DEPARTMENT410-57331-82051860 12,789.7812,789.78


04/11 04/20/2011 38243 1111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING SR CENTER - MEMBERSHIP TRAVEL/TRAINING SEN CEN STAFF100-54600-213DUES11 145.00145.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38244 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-31029774 64.0064.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38245 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-210MAR11 823.72823.72


04/11 04/20/2011 38246 2919 PARISH, REOLA SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340041311 105.00105.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38247 715 POSTMASTER PERMIT RENEWAL - CITY HALL POSTAGE - CITY HALL100-51510-211041311 185.00185.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38248 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR PLAQUES HOLIDAY PROMOTION100-55100-7281952 382.50382.50


04/11 04/20/2011 38249 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE AUXIANT CONTRACT251-51930-215144214 22.60


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301141101 7,228.94


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301145467 5,959.97


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301149760 4,517.97


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301154008 3,648.12


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301158345 4,649.03


PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301162716 35,276.419,249.78


04/11 04/20/2011 38250 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP METER MAINTENANCE - STREET OFFICE SUPPLIES - STREET100-53300-310411041127 103.32


SR. CENTER - METER USAGE MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240412076186 131.7028.38


04/11 04/20/2011 38251 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC CITY HALL - ELEVATOR
MAINTENANCE


MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL100-53200-21590260367 111.71


SR CENTER - ELEVATOR
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MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-24090260366 459.77348.06


04/11 04/20/2011 38252 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCESR CENTER - MAILING LABELS PROGRAMMING - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-350040811 15.0015.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38253 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-21540004178-MAR11 439.74439.74


04/11 04/20/2011 38254 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET STREET CONSTRUCTION (STREET DE400-57330-8200084619 3,325.16


STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING STORM SEWER400-57345-8200084616 3,062.57


MAIN STREET PROJECT -
ENGINEERING


STORM SEWER400-57345-8200084619 9,753.033,365.30


04/11 04/20/2011 38255 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-210MAR11 1,278.40


CABLE - PHONES STREAMING MEDIA100-55500-216212113696-014 79.92


CABLE - PHONES STREAMING MEDIA100-55500-216MAR11 1,615.85257.53


04/11 04/20/2011 38256 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE POSTAGE - CITY HALL100-51510-211041911 1,500.001,500.00


04/11 04/20/2011 38257 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION100-51930-523MAR11 1,950.281,950.28


04/11 04/20/2011 38258 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES VEHICLE FUEL - POLICE100-52100-335869098459104 8,840.138,840.13


04/11 04/20/2011 38259 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM MARCH RETIREMENT EMPLOYER RETIREMENT PAYABLE100-21515MAR11 39,305.6639,305.66


04/11 04/20/2011 38260 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX MISC - STREET MAINTENANCE100-53300-30074832 565.25565.25


04/11 04/20/2011 38261 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS LATE CHARGES OPERATING SUPPLIES - HR100-51420-340030711 19.1919.19


04/11 04/27/2011 38262 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105047526 34.9334.93


04/11 04/27/2011 38263 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - SENIOR CTR ANNEX100-53200-221350445-011 APR11 774.59


NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE BUILDING & GROUNDS100-55200-245299524-010 APR11 35.36


LIBRARY - GAS USAGE HEAT215-55110-221489096-001 APR11 1,622.37812.42


04/11 04/27/2011 38264 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE INSURANCE PAYABLE100-215601105000649 25.7925.79


04/11 04/27/2011 38265 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL AUDIO VISUAL215-55110-328415177 191.97191.97


04/11 04/27/2011 38266 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-325MAR11 4,276.114,276.11


04/11 04/27/2011 38267 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724042511 850.00850.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38268 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - PAPER SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340432094 14.55


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340434851 51.88


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340441544 147.50


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340441546 4.07


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340442472 53.80


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340447027 34.16


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-342442472 315.9910.03


04/11 04/27/2011 38269 2980 BULLSEYE INC LIBRARY - REPAIR POOL TABLE PROGRAMMING - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-350041311 75.0075.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38270 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-3102320 198.95198.95


04/11 04/27/2011 38271 2989 CAYO III, JAMES E RECREATION CLASSES WAGES - REC TEMP/SEASONAL100-55300-127100 1,507.001,507.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38272 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325916531 269.04


LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325920564 28.87


LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325921494 323.6125.70


04/11 04/27/2011 38273 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-25252254422 156.96


EMS - SUPPLIES EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-25252259666 640.66483.70


04/11 04/27/2011 38274 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446152720 59.3759.37
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04/11 04/27/2011 38275 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS MATERIALS & SUPPLIES100-53400-340868054 555.00


PARKS - SIGNS REPAIRS - PARKS100-55200-350868053 680.50125.50


04/11 04/27/2011 38276 302 DEMCO INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3424143761 103.67


LIBRARY - MATERIALS SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3424148448 108.52


LIBRARY - MATERIALS SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3424153376 316.18103.99


04/11 04/27/2011 38277 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITY BUIL100-53200-34037911 156.11156.11


04/11 04/27/2011 38278 2983 FBINAA WISCONSIN CHAPTER ANNUAL TRAINING - LECK TRAINING - POLICE100-52100-190060111 75.0075.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38279 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD POLICE - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-3402380547 170.01


POLICE - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-3403894821 62.50


EMS EQUIPMENT EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523816286 392.95


EMS EQUIPMENT EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523907043 260.92


EMS EQUIPMENT EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523909494 200.27


EMS EQUIPMENT EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523911735 1,165.4178.76


04/11 04/27/2011 38280 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-32517113636 27.99


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-32517123848 48.7920.80


04/11 04/27/2011 38281 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS RADIO MAINTENANCE - POLICE100-52100-240626120 583.00583.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38282 2883 GFOA TRAINING & PLANNING BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT100-51400-3992667380 5,128.55


TRAINING & PLANNING BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT100-51400-3992667381 14,865.499,736.94


04/11 04/27/2011 38283 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE215-55110-2400ZD931 27.9227.92


04/11 04/27/2011 38284 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE POLICE - STRIPING KIT POLICE DEPARTMENT410-57210-82074621 381.26381.26


04/11 04/27/2011 38285 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period:
04/23/2011


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0423110 2,700.002,700.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38286 2985 IGFOA DUES - SULLIVAN TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - FINANCE100-51510-212DUES11 25.0025.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38287 2932 IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPIER - EMS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2521026695010 6,500.006,500.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38288 472 INKWORKS INC SR CENTER - PRINTING OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34020326 18.75


SR CENTER - ENVELOPES OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34020331 105.5086.75


04/11 04/27/2011 38289 2456 INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY GROUP MAINTENANCE - LIBRARY COMPUTER CIRCULATION215-55110-289A001925-IN 899.62899.62


04/11 04/27/2011 38290 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES FIRE DEPARTMENT410-57220-820176963 431.62431.62


04/11 04/27/2011 38291 2495 KAPCO LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3421130575 34.8334.83


04/11 04/27/2011 38292 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP SUPPLIES WOOD SHOP229-54600-340041811 120.00120.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38293 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 7/21/11 PERFORMANCE - LIBRARY DESIGNATED217-55110-500072111 50.0050.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38294 1461 MARTIN, MARGIE SR IN NEED RENT ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340042011 535.00535.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38295 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC SANE EXAM CASE - POLICE OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-21512599 280.00280.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38296 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL AUDIO VISUAL215-55110-328MAR11 2,362.332,362.33


04/11 04/27/2011 38297 2958 MOYER'S INC MEMORY WALK - PHASE 1 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK100-48511041911 3,800.003,800.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38298 2990 NELSON, MARIA EMS - UPHOLSTERY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252040211 625.00625.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38299 1685 NES RENTALS LIFT INSPECTION EQUIPMENT/REPAIR245-55190-2403295584 152.00152.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38300 655 NEW FRONTIER MANAGEMENT INC 11/12/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344111211 2,250.002,250.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38301 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay
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Period: 04/23/2011 DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0423110 430.00430.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38302 2987 PAXTON, THOMAS 4/30/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344043011 4,000.004,000.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38303 2986 PERRY, MICHAEL 4/28/11 PERFORMANCE - LIBRARY DESIGNATED217-55110-500042811 300.00300.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38304 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE POSTAGE (PETTY CASH)215-55110-211042111 43.6543.65


04/11 04/27/2011 38305 2981 PIGRAM, SHIRLEY LOAN CLOSET CLEANING OPERATING EXPENSES- CURRENT232-54600-340042011 149.00149.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38306 1188 PRICE DIGESTS ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION - LIBRARY PERIODICALS215-55110-326R142AQ8M 69.9569.95


04/11 04/27/2011 38307 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - POLICE100-52100-3907250 149.93


POLICE - ACCESSORIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - POLICE100-52100-3907303 449.95


POLICE - ACCESSORIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - POLICE100-52100-3907304 609.839.95


04/11 04/27/2011 38308 727 QUALITY BOOKS INC LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325150723 340.23


LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325150724 294.48


LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325150878 1,045.08410.37


04/11 04/27/2011 38309 730 QUILL CORPORATION LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-3403627141 80.9980.99


04/11 04/27/2011 38310 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081025240 38.25


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081076980 22.40


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081128405 34.00


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081181745 38.25


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251081231792 6.00


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-3251181076980 172.9034.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38311 2988 REVENGE TOURING INC 4/30/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344043011 2,000.002,000.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38312 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS FOOD PANTRY234-55100-7242843 812.61812.61


04/11 04/27/2011 38313 2991 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDI M INSTRUCTOR PAY WAGES - REC TEMP/SEASONAL100-55300-127042211 728.00728.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38314 2246 SHOWCASES LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-342258981 24.8024.80


04/11 04/27/2011 38315 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND BUCKET - EMS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340031111 58.0058.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38316 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM WIRELESS ACCESS POINTS -
LIBRARY


CAPITAL OUTLAY215-55110-81011-242 263.42


LIBRARY - SUPPLIES EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT215-55110-82011-262 321.9558.53


04/11 04/27/2011 38317 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT %
OF NET Pay Period: 04/23/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0423110 359.88359.88


04/11 04/27/2011 38318 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCEOPERA HOUSE RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS245-55190-320DUES11 141.00141.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38319 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-3406711-16 FEB 11 293.28293.28


04/11 04/27/2011 38320 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-33092006 536.78


POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-33092029 257.48


POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-33092052 854.2660.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38321 2278 STOUGHTON, CITY OF POLICE VEHICLE REGISTRATION OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-340042111 77.8077.80


04/11 04/27/2011 38322 2210 TASTE OF HOME BOOKS LIBRARY - BOOK PERIODICALS215-55110-3261002 27.4127.41


04/11 04/27/2011 38323 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS COLLECTION SERVICES215-55110-216207613 80.5580.55


04/11 04/27/2011 38324 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 TELEPHONE - EMS603-52300-2102552781255 20.2220.22
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04/11 04/27/2011 38325 2982 VS PARTNERSHIP SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340042011 375.00375.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38326 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 4/30/11 PERFORMANCE ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344043011 240.00240.00


04/11 04/27/2011 38327 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period:
04/23/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0423110 631.37631.37


04/11 04/27/2011 38328 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 2 PAY PERIOD:
04/23/2011


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0423110-2 65.0065.00


Totals: 444,360.90 444,360.90








CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1


April 30, 2011 May 16, 2011 10:25am


Period: 04/30/2011 (4/11) GL Account No: 00111100


Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041


Report Criteria:


Department Only


Bank Statement Balance: 432,036.61 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,002,137.65


Outstanding Deposits: 115,665.25 Total Receipts: 1,107,049.13


Outstanding Checks: 79,460.66 Total Disbursements: 1,640,945.58


Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount


.00 .00


.00 .00


.00 .00


.00 .00


.00 .00


Bank Balance: 468,241.20 Book Balance: 468,241.20


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount


24 5,755.88


25 2,960.10


26 1,320.00


27 105,028.57


28 600.70


Total: 115,665.25


Outstanding Checks


Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount


37570 11.45


37654 100.00


37947 43.00


37989 43.00


38101 25.00


38122 52.50


38126 52.50


38161 100.00


38168 52.50


38180 52.50


38195 70.00


38231 153.00


38243 145.00


38249 35,276.41


38252 15.00


38262 34.93


38265 191.97


38266 4,276.11


38270 198.95


38271 1,507.00


38272 323.61


38273 640.66


38278 75.00


38280 48.79


38282 14,865.49


38285 2,700.00


38286 25.00


38288 105.50


38289 899.62


38291 34.83


38292 120.00


38293 50.00


38294 535.00


38297 3,800.00


38299 152.00


38300 2,250.00


38302 4,000.00


38303 300.00


38304 43.65


38305 149.00


38307 609.83


38309 80.99


38311 2,000.00


38313 728.00


38314 24.80


38316 321.95


38317 359.88


38318 141.00


38320 854.26


38321 77.80


38322 27.41


38323 80.55


38324 20.22


38325 375.00


38326 240.00


Total: 79,460.66
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment



April 30, 2011



Combined Cash Accounts



001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 468,241.20



001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING .00



001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00



001-13015 IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING 70.53( )



Total Combined Cash 468,170.67



001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS 437,541.77( )



Total Unallocated Cash 30,628.90



Cash Allocation Reconciliation



100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND 575,110.66



202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND .00



203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND 1,119.00



204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND 41,231.36



205 Allocation to TID #5 FUND 284,531.78



212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND 2,477.96



215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND 12,384.88



217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 4,385.39



221 Allocation to FIRE TRUCK FUND 5,829.56



222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 2,624.54



223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 72,561.91



224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND 2,032.94



227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND .00



229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 605.73



230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 4,972.17( )



231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 8,544.31



232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 131,332.12



233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND 4,987.70



234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 1,059.81



235 Allocation to LANDMARKS 395.11



238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND .00



239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00



241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 1,324.31



242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 133.99



243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND 568.98



244 Allocation to CDBG FUND .20



245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND 136,607.94( )



246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND .00



247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND 3,468.39



250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 13,320.56( )



251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 142,609.53



260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 136,056.78



261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 35,086.50



270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 269,547.72



300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND 1,650,899.91( )



400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND 62,531.57



410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 284,126.31



603 Allocation to FUND 603 156,463.31
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment



April 30, 2011



Total Allocations to Other Funds 437,541.77



Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 437,541.77( )



Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00













CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts



Account No Title Debit Credit



GENERAL FUND



100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 575,110.66
100-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11102 WELLS FARGO CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11110 BANK SWEEP ACCOUNT .00
100-11300 INVESTED PROCEEDS .00
100-11301 WELLSFARGO/DUNKIRK .00
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 481,993.50
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,950.52
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,749,100.00
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 2,501,219.63



GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,391,575.22 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #2 FUND



202-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #2 .00
202-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



TID #2 FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #3 FUND



203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,119.00
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 376,660.09
203-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
203-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 643,800.00
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,339.96



TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,127,919.05 .00



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Account No Title Debit Credit



TID #4 FUND



204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 41,231.36
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5.94
204-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00



TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 41,237.30 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS



205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 284,531.78
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
205-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00



TID #5 FUND
TAXES



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES



CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION



OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 284,531.78 .00



Net Income: .00



SAFETY BUILDING FUND



212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 2,477.96
212-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 2,477.96 .00



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Account No Title Debit Credit



LIBRARY FUND



215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 12,384.88
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,079.84
215-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 42,464.72 .00



Net Income: .00



LANDFILL FUND



216-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LANDFILL FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND



217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 4,385.39
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 36,510.78
217-11305 INVESTMENTS-LGIP .00
217-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 200,000.00



LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 240,896.17 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE TRUCK FUND



221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 5,829.56
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66



FIRE TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 5,831.22 .00



Net Income: .00



RIVER TRAIL FUND



222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 2,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
222-11305 LGIP INVESTMENTS .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 4
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Account No Title Debit Credit



RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 2,765.24 .00



Net Income: .00



PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND



223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 72,561.91
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,196.24



PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,758.15 .00



Net Income: .00



STORM SEWER FUND



224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 2,032.94
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,798.92



STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 18,831.86 .00



Net Income: .00



EMS TRUCK FUND



227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK .00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 81,801.23



EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 81,801.23 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 605.73
229-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 605.73 .00



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 5
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Account No Title Debit Credit



TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND



230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 4,972.17 -
230-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,055.74



TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: 1,055.74 4,972.17 -



Net Income: .00



SENIORS IN NEED



231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 8,544.31
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,285.22
231-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 29,829.53 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND



232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 131,332.12
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 585.76
232-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 293,000.00



SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 424,917.88 .00



Net Income: .00



HOLIDAY FUND



233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 4,987.70
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,542.12
233-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 14,529.82 .00



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 6
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Account No Title Debit Credit



FOOD PANTRY



234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 1,059.81
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 62,968.44
234-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 64,028.25 .00



Net Income: .00



LANDMARKS



235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 395.11
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,031.84
235-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 5,426.95 .00



Net Income: .00



PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



238-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PRES AMERICA .00
238-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
238-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
239-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00 .00



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 7
GL Period: 04/11 May 16, 2011 10:28am



Account No Title Debit Credit



EMS TRUST FUND



241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 1,324.31
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 15,112.48
241-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 16,436.79 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND



242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 133.99
242-11104 PETTY CASH .00
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,210.55
242-11306 PETER SPENCE ACCOUNT .00



FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 8,344.54 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE PENSION FUND



243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 568.98
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 562,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,366.93
243-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 577,173.16 .00



Net Income: .00



CDBG FUND



244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
244-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



OPERA HOUSE FUND



245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 136,607.94 -
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 8,263.19
245-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
245-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 8,263.19 136,607.94 -



Net Income: .00



OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND



246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR .00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,571.02
246-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,571.02 .00



Net Income: .00



TOURISM FUND



247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 3,468.39
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 20,436.81



TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 23,905.20 .00



Net Income: .00



SICK LEAVE FUND



250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 13,320.56 -
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,049.40
250-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 5,049.40 13,320.56 -



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



HEALTH INSURANCE FUND



251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 142,609.53
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,053.02
251-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 192,662.55 .00



Net Income: .00



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES



260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 136,056.78
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 136,056.78 .00



Net Income: .00



REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES



261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 35,086.50
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 35,086.50 .00



Net Income: .00



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS



270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 269,547.72
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 269,547.72 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



DEBT SERVICE FUND



300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 1,650,899.91 -
300-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,817.81
300-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 1,817.81 1,650,899.91 -



Net Income: .00



CONSTRUCTION FUND



400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 62,531.57
400-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,425,740.17
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,228.47
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00



CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 1,557,500.21 .00



Net Income: .00



CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND



410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 284,126.31
410-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,385.81



CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 292,512.12 .00



Net Income: .00



FUND 603



603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 156,463.31
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55



FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 156,477.86 .00



Net Income: .00



Grand Totals: 11,246,098.85 1,805,800.58 -



Net Income: .00
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FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 33 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 05/16/2011 10:43AM PAGE: 1



CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES 6,360.01 6,468.98 0 6,468.98( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 1,635,450 1,635,450.00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 6,360.01 6,468.98 1,635,450 1,628,981.02 .40



EXPENDITURES



STREETS .00 .00 105,000 105,000.00( ) .00



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREET CONSTRUCTION 1,866.38 9,041.41 650,000 640,958.59( ) 1.39



STREETS .00 2,099.75 0 2,099.75 .00



CURB & GUTTER 802.86 3,106.39 118,000 114,893.61( ) 2.63



SIDEWALKS 735.95 2,847.52 115,450 112,602.48( ) 2.47



STORM SEWER 6,427.87 25,729.12 647,000 621,270.88( ) 3.98



4TH STREET DAM .00 .00 0 .00 .00



SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00



WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00



PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 9,833.06 42,824.19 1,635,450 1,592,625.81( ) 2.62



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 3,473.05( ) 36,355.21( ) 0 36,355.21( ) .00
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 3,276.00 5,928 2,652.00 55.26



TAXES .30 2,001.36 0 2,001.36( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 257,732 257,732.00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE .30 5,277.36 263,660 258,382.64 2.00



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 5,000 5,000.00( ) .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 839.98( ) 8,869.16 10,700 1,830.84( ) 82.89



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,707.63 20,700 17,992.37( ) 13.08



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 3,195.00 14,372.04 0 14,372.04 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 20,286.26 20,286.26 35,500 15,213.74( ) 57.14



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 431.62 15,573.76 19,760 4,186.24( ) 78.81



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 12,789.78 13,758.82 153,000 139,241.18( ) 8.99



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 16,000 16,000.00( ) .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,499.60 3,000 500.40( ) 83.32



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 35,862.68 78,067.27 263,660 185,592.73( ) 29.61



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 35,862.38( ) 72,789.91( ) 0 72,789.91( ) .00













A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total



CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 22



Receipt Date(s): 04/01/2011 - 04/30/2011 May 16, 2011 10:30am



Summary By Category And Distribution



Category Distribution Amount



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 2,020.00



ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 12,428.45



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 71.67



TAXES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 658.75



OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 1,723.75



SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,870.20



OTHER REVENUES 12,192.78



ANIMAL LICENSE 2011 DOG LICENSE # 360.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 10,745.50



OTHER REVENUES MUNICIPAL GENERAL TRANSP AIDS 132,434.71



OTHER REVENUES CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS 12,589.94



CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 690.00



CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 1,210.00



CLERKS OFFICE CIGARETTE 50.00



CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 945.00



PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 1,339.50



PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 375.00



PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 215.00



PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 250.00



PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 280.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 1,300.00



CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 595.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 1,120.53



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 18,319.91



STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 150.00



STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 5,290.00



STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 750.00



SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 119.00



SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 36.00



PARKS PARK RESERVATION 237.55



RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 5,072.07



RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 9,242.85



TAXES INTEREST DELINQUENT PERS PROP 23.26



SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 178.00



SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 110,480.00



SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 2,904.02



DONATIONS DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK 1,100.00



LIBRARY FINES 2,567.75



LIBRARY COPIES 157.98



LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 425.00



DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 200.00



DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 1,584.60



OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 15,650.00



OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 100.00



OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 550.00



OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 80.00



OTHER REVENUES ROOM TAX 4,520.48



OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,612.00



Summary Totals: 379,816.25



A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total
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OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING May 16, 2011 10:33am



CRJE JOURNAL



Period: 04/30/2011 (4/11)



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = crje



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



04/30/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 300,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 300,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANFER FORM OPERA HOUSE CHECK 001-11100 35,000.00



TO RECORD TRANFER FORM OPERA HOUSE CHECK 245-11102 35,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 3 TO RECORD LOTTERY CREDIT SETTLMENT 001-11100 88,833.05



TO RECORD LOTTERY CREDIT SETTLMENT 100-41110 88,833.05 -



.00*



04/30/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 201,307.13



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 201,307.13 -



.00*



04/30/2011 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 60,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 203-11302 60,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 10,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 241-11302 10,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 7 TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR COURT 001-11100 1,446.22



TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR COURT 100-22210 1,446.22 -



.00*



04/30/2011 8 TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR EMS 001-11100 1,316.00



TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR EMS 603-13015 1,316.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 9 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 35,380.31



TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 35,380.31 -



.00*



04/30/2011 10 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 416.67



TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 416.67 -



.00*



04/30/2011 11 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00



TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 12 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSIT TO BANK 001-11100 1,194.25



TO RECORD EMS DEPOSIT TO BANK 603-13015 1,194.25 -



.00*



04/30/2011 13 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 562.68



TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 562.68 -



.00*



04/30/2011 14 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 5.63



TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 5.63 -



.00*



04/30/2011 15 TO RECORD PAYROLL REJECTS KING AND WEUM 001-11100 167.94



TO RECORD PAYROLL REJECTS KING AND WEUM 100-21500 167.94 -



.00*



Documents: 15 Transactions: 30 Totals: 740,323.88 740,323.88 -













M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
May 16, 2011 10:34am



Check Issue Date(s): 04/01/2011 - 04/30/2011



Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Amount



04/11 04/06/2011 38069 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 7,800.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38070 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 93.90
04/11 04/06/2011 38071 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
04/11 04/06/2011 38072 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38073 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 6,221.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38074 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,500.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38075 2758 BAUER & RAETHER BUILDERS INC 33,015.17
04/11 04/06/2011 38076 204 BURDICK, DORIS 162.50
04/11 04/06/2011 38077 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 79.99
04/11 04/06/2011 38078 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
04/11 04/06/2011 38079 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C 13,647.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38080 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,379.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38081 1760 CLOCK TOWER GIFTS 104.54
04/11 04/06/2011 38082 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38083 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 154.96
04/11 04/06/2011 38084 2965 EMMITT, DREW 3,290.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38085 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 396.56
04/11 04/06/2011 38086 2967 GREETINGS & GIFTS LLC 1.55
04/11 04/06/2011 38087 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 29.98
04/11 04/06/2011 38088 2966 HOMEPAGES 420.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38089 2969 HOSPICE FOUNDATION OF AMERICA 70.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38090 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38091 1168 KOFFEE KUP 350.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38092 2968 LEGG, ADRIAN 1,250.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38093 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 1,225.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38094 Information Only Check V.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38095 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,898.97
04/11 04/06/2011 38096 682 OPERA FOR THE YOUNG INC 750.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38097 709 PIZZA PIT 24.98
04/11 04/06/2011 38098 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 300.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38099 776 ROUNDYS 1,278.37
04/11 04/06/2011 38100 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 97.50
04/11 04/06/2011 38101 1462 SOUTHERN WI & NORTHERN IL 25.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38102 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 17,486.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38103 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 83.16
04/11 04/06/2011 38104 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38105 1103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC 1,517.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38106 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 110.40
04/11 04/06/2011 38107 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 210.00
04/11 04/06/2011 38108 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 115.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38109 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 139.93
04/11 04/13/2011 38110 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,088.89
04/11 04/13/2011 38111 2423 ANDREASSEN, MYRA 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38112 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 133.62
04/11 04/13/2011 38113 1246 BAKKEN, HELEN 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38114 1380 BENOY, TAMMY 120.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38115 2438 BROWN, PIETA 450.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38116 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 185.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38117 200 BRUE, BILL 21.08
04/11 04/13/2011 38118 204 BURDICK, DORIS 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38119 1254 BURDICK, THOMAS 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38120 218 CARTER & GRUENEWALD CO INC 71.31
04/11 04/13/2011 38121 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 186.43
04/11 04/13/2011 38122 1252 CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38123 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
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04/11 04/13/2011 38124 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,263.02
04/11 04/13/2011 38125 2973 COMMERCIAL INNOVATIONS INC 153.55
04/11 04/13/2011 38126 1706 CROSS, CLYDE 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38127 1707 CROSS, MARY JO 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38128 1136 CURTISS, CINDY 69.38
04/11 04/13/2011 38129 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,624.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38130 1137 DENEEN, CAROL 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38131 2961 DUANE, LORI 20.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38132 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38133 1141 ELLINGSON, RON 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38134 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 61.78
04/11 04/13/2011 38135 351 FASTENAL COMPANY 127.82
04/11 04/13/2011 38136 1224 FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH 100.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38137 1146 FIRST SUPPLY 45.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38138 1587 FITZGIBBON, SUE 58.13
04/11 04/13/2011 38139 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38140 1147 FORTNEY, STEVE 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38141 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 3,778.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38142 399 GLENN MILLER PRODUCTIONS INC 10,000.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38143 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 126.90
04/11 04/13/2011 38144 413 GREAT - WEST 2,700.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38145 1149 GRIGGS, MICHAEL 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38146 2971 HANSON, DONALD 100.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38147 1154 HENSCH, SHIRLEY ANN 58.13
04/11 04/13/2011 38148 472 INKWORKS INC 360.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38149 1159 JACOBSON, JANET 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38150 2903 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 1,377.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38151 1164 JOOSTEN, DARLENE 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38152 1248 KAHL, EVELYN 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38153 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 486.83
04/11 04/13/2011 38154 1549 KEENEY, NANCY 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38155 1249 KETTERER, AMY 112.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38156 1244 KETTERER, TONY 58.13
04/11 04/13/2011 38157 1165 KING, JARROD 18.87
04/11 04/13/2011 38158 1166 KITTELSON, JACQUELYN K. 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38159 1167 KLINK, SARA 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38160 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH 141.20
04/11 04/13/2011 38161 1225 LAKEVIEW CHURCH 100.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38162 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 68.85
04/11 04/13/2011 38163 2002 MANX, HARRY 1,750.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38164 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38165 1182 MC NAUGHTON, GLENN 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38166 1183 MC NAUGHTON, MARY 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38167 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC 31.94
04/11 04/13/2011 38168 1185 MILLER, RON 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38169 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 900.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38170 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38171 668 OFFICE DEPOT 468.43
04/11 04/13/2011 38172 684 OTT, KRISTIN L 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38173 2974 PEREZ, VIRGINIA 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38174 709 PIZZA PIT 216.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38175 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV 74.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38176 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 170.61
04/11 04/13/2011 38177 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38178 1596 SCHNESE, POLLY 56.25
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04/11 04/13/2011 38179 2972 SGTS INC 1,500.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38180 1192 SILBAUGH, JANET 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38181 2425 SILBAUGH, SHARON 54.38
04/11 04/13/2011 38182 2487 SNOWDEN MUSIC INC 3,000.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38183 1588 SPANGLER, PHYLLIS 54.38
04/11 04/13/2011 38184 1259 STACEY, EILEEN 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38185 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 392.18
04/11 04/13/2011 38186 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 37.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38187 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 753.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38188 Information Only Check V.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38189 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22,607.72
04/11 04/13/2011 38190 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 184.59
04/11 04/13/2011 38191 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 649.40
04/11 04/13/2011 38192 873 STRANG INC 735.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38193 880 STURM, CYNTHIA M. 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38194 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38195 891 SWWBIA 70.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38196 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38197 1199 THOMPSON, CAROL Y 56.25
04/11 04/13/2011 38198 1598 TONE, STEVE 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38199 1201 TRIELOFF, GERALD 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38200 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 1,438.76
04/11 04/13/2011 38201 1223 UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 100.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38202 2810 UWHC 144.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38203 1204 VEUM, BARBARA 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38204 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 860.46
04/11 04/13/2011 38205 2970 WEUM, DEREK 149.07
04/11 04/13/2011 38206 1594 WHEELER, BOB 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38207 1712 WHEELER, SYLVIA 60.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38208 1243 WILSON, JERRY 52.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38209 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 3,074.50
04/11 04/13/2011 38210 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 154.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38211 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,895.00
04/11 04/13/2011 38212 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37
04/11 04/13/2011 38213 874 STREET RAG 740.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38214 2979 AIR TEMPERATURE SERVICES INC 1,002.25
04/11 04/20/2011 38215 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 3,857.71
04/11 04/20/2011 38216 143 AT&T 61.20
04/11 04/20/2011 38217 150 AUXIANT 61,135.95
04/11 04/20/2011 38218 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 136.98
04/11 04/20/2011 38219 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 187.82
04/11 04/20/2011 38220 2978 CRNOKRAK & ASSOCIATES, JOHN 130.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38221 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 1,414.43
04/11 04/20/2011 38222 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERV 1,471.24
04/11 04/20/2011 38223 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 609.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38224 Information Only Check V.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38225 Information Only Check V.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38226 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 5,534.90
04/11 04/20/2011 38227 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 537.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38228 345 EWALD'S HARTFORD FORD LINCOLN 19,905.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38229 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 80.77
04/11 04/20/2011 38230 2739 GARLAND CO INC 395.86
04/11 04/20/2011 38231 2977 GILLINGHAM, STEVE 153.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38232 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 54.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38233 435 HASLER INC 90.00
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04/11 04/20/2011 38234 2976 HOSPICE CARE INC 60.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38235 2975 HOUSER, TAMMIE 25.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38236 472 INKWORKS INC 283.90
04/11 04/20/2011 38237 1961 JUDY, TED 1,400.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38238 1168 KOFFEE KUP 25.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38239 1176 LEARN, CHERYL 35.34
04/11 04/20/2011 38240 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. 316.25
04/11 04/20/2011 38241 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 210.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38242 638 MUELLER IMPLEMENT INC 12,789.78
04/11 04/20/2011 38243 1111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING 145.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38244 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 64.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38245 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 823.72
04/11 04/20/2011 38246 2919 PARISH, REOLA 105.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38247 715 POSTMASTER 185.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38248 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 382.50
04/11 04/20/2011 38249 753 RESTAT 35,276.41
04/11 04/20/2011 38250 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 131.70
04/11 04/20/2011 38251 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 459.77
04/11 04/20/2011 38252 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 15.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38253 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 439.74
04/11 04/20/2011 38254 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 9,753.03
04/11 04/20/2011 38255 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,615.85
04/11 04/20/2011 38256 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 1,500.00
04/11 04/20/2011 38257 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,950.28
04/11 04/20/2011 38258 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 8,840.13
04/11 04/20/2011 38259 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 39,305.66
04/11 04/20/2011 38260 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 565.25
04/11 04/20/2011 38261 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 19.19
04/11 04/27/2011 38262 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 34.93
04/11 04/27/2011 38263 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,622.37
04/11 04/27/2011 38264 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
04/11 04/27/2011 38265 1884 AUDIOGO 191.97
04/11 04/27/2011 38266 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 4,276.11
04/11 04/27/2011 38267 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 850.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38268 1737 BUBRICK'S 315.99
04/11 04/27/2011 38269 2980 BULLSEYE INC 75.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38270 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 198.95
04/11 04/27/2011 38271 2989 CAYO III, JAMES E 1,507.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38272 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 323.61
04/11 04/27/2011 38273 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC 640.66
04/11 04/27/2011 38274 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
04/11 04/27/2011 38275 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 680.50
04/11 04/27/2011 38276 302 DEMCO INC 316.18
04/11 04/27/2011 38277 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 156.11
04/11 04/27/2011 38278 2983 FBINAA WISCONSIN CHAPTER 75.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38279 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 1,165.41
04/11 04/27/2011 38280 385 GALE 48.79
04/11 04/27/2011 38281 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 583.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38282 2883 GFOA 14,865.49
04/11 04/27/2011 38283 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 27.92
04/11 04/27/2011 38284 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE 381.26
04/11 04/27/2011 38285 413 GREAT - WEST 2,700.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38286 2985 IGFOA 25.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38287 2932 IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 6,500.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38288 472 INKWORKS INC 105.50
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04/11 04/27/2011 38289 2456 INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY GROUP 899.62
04/11 04/27/2011 38290 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 431.62
04/11 04/27/2011 38291 2495 KAPCO 34.83
04/11 04/27/2011 38292 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH 120.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38293 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 50.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38294 1461 MARTIN, MARGIE 535.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38295 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC 280.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38296 617 MIDWEST TAPE 2,362.33
04/11 04/27/2011 38297 2958 MOYER'S INC 3,800.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38298 2990 NELSON, MARIA 625.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38299 1685 NES RENTALS 152.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38300 655 NEW FRONTIER MANAGEMENT INC 2,250.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38301 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38302 2987 PAXTON, THOMAS 4,000.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38303 2986 PERRY, MICHAEL 300.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38304 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 43.65
04/11 04/27/2011 38305 2981 PIGRAM, SHIRLEY 149.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38306 1188 PRICE DIGESTS 69.95
04/11 04/27/2011 38307 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 609.83
04/11 04/27/2011 38308 727 QUALITY BOOKS INC 1,045.08
04/11 04/27/2011 38309 730 QUILL CORPORATION 80.99
04/11 04/27/2011 38310 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 172.90
04/11 04/27/2011 38311 2988 REVENGE TOURING INC 2,000.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38312 776 ROUNDYS 812.61
04/11 04/27/2011 38313 2991 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDI M 728.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38314 2246 SHOWCASES 24.80
04/11 04/27/2011 38315 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 58.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38316 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 321.95
04/11 04/27/2011 38317 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 359.88
04/11 04/27/2011 38318 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 141.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38319 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 293.28
04/11 04/27/2011 38320 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 854.26
04/11 04/27/2011 38321 2278 STOUGHTON, CITY OF 77.80
04/11 04/27/2011 38322 2210 TASTE OF HOME BOOKS 27.41
04/11 04/27/2011 38323 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 80.55
04/11 04/27/2011 38324 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 20.22
04/11 04/27/2011 38325 2982 VS PARTNERSHIP 375.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38326 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 240.00
04/11 04/27/2011 38327 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37
04/11 04/27/2011 38328 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 65.00



Totals: 444,360.90













CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1



OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING May 16, 2011 10:36am



CDJE JOURNAL



Period: 04/30/2011 (4/11)



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = cdje



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



04/30/2011 1 TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 138.00



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 29.36



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 121.64



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 001-11100 289.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 2 TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 215-55110-313 66.70



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 217-55110-510 11.00



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 217-55110-510 6.90



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 217-55110-500 69.25



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 001-11100 153.85 -



.00*



04/30/2011 3 TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 13.21



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-51440-340 17.19



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 152.40



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-51100-212 20.95



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-52100-340 18.43



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 001-11100 222.18 -



.00*



04/30/2011 4 TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-51440-340 21.60



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-56300-212 15.75



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 100-55400-203 160.00



TO RECORD US BANK OOP PAYMENTS 001-11100 197.35 -



.00*



04/30/2011 5 TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 9,175.31



TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 9,175.31 -



.00*



04/30/2011 6 TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 15,649.16



TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 15,649.16 -



.00*



04/30/2011 7 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 4,149.78



TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 4,149.78 -



.00*



04/30/2011 8 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 17,312.81



TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 17,312.81 -



.00*



04/30/2011 9 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,535.32



TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,535.32 -



.00*



04/30/2011 10 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,377.54



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,377.54 -



.00*



04/30/2011 11 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,271.48



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,271.48 -



.00*



04/30/2011 12 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,472.20



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,472.20 -



.00*



04/30/2011 13 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,118.41



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,251.32



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,252.76



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 35,622.49 -
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.00*



04/30/2011 14 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,061.33



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 16,460.95



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,590.18



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 37,112.46 -



.00*



04/30/2011 15 TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 203-57120-850 150.00



TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 204-57120-850 150.00



TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 205-57120-850 150.00



TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 100-51510-216 20.00 -



TO RECORD TIF RENEWAL FEES AND CREDITS 001-11100 430.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 16 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 985.51



TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 985.51 -



.00*



04/30/2011 18 TO RECORD NSF CHECK ROSS 100-46752 30.00



TO RECORD NSF CHECK ROSS 001-11100 30.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 19 TO RECORD NSF CHECK ROSS 215-46710 24.20



TO RECORD NSF CHECK ROSS 001-11100 24.20 -



.00*



04/30/2011 20 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 245,000.00



TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 245,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 21 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 325,000.00



TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 325,000.00 -



.00*



04/30/2011 22 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 190.85



TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 190.85 -



.00*



04/30/2011 23 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTION 100-21520 727.66



TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTION 001-11100 727.66 -



.00*



04/30/2011 24 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,420.63



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,478.16



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,316.06



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 36,214.85 -



.00*



04/30/2011 25 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 105,152.50



TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 105,152.50 -



.00*



Documents: 24 Transactions: 68 Totals: 860,316.50 860,316.50 -



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = cdje
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES 88,833.05 126,985.34 7,655,055 7,528,069.66 1.66



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 145,024.65 299,581.84 1,702,347 1,402,765.16 17.60



LICENSES & PERMITS 5,354.50 22,970.43 71,700 48,729.57 32.04



FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 8,768.07 40,233.45 123,000 82,766.55 32.71



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 25,130.10 165,658.66 1,177,259 1,011,600.34 14.07



INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 1,500.00 33,500.00 73,000 39,500.00 45.89



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 21,814.27 108,651.68 200,363 91,711.32 54.23



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 296,424.64 797,581.40 11,002,724 10,205,142.60 7.25



EXPENDITURES



LEGISLATIVE 3,956.35 16,129.53 47,505 31,375.47 33.95



JUDICIAL 8,333.48 31,902.44 87,853 55,950.56 36.31



LEGAL 1,131.60( ) 23,520.12 114,000 90,479.88 20.63



MAYOR 23,702.43 49,430.83 140,225 90,794.17 35.25



CLERK 24,062.17 69,943.14 223,910 153,966.86 31.24



ELECTION 4,889.54 9,691.57 8,700 991.57( ) 111.40



FINANCE DIRECTOR 52,565.04 216,705.00 570,539 353,834.00 37.98



ASSESSOR 7,800.00 33,450.00 45,929 12,479.00 72.83



CITY WEBSITE .00 4.99 5,000 4,995.01 .10



OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 25,000 25,000.00 .00



INSURANCE 15,597.28 153,666.66 179,918 26,251.34 85.41



LAW ENFORCEMENT 252,412.07 808,801.69 2,424,927 1,616,125.31 33.35



FIRE PROTECTION 38,062.87 124,152.36 505,290 381,137.64 24.57



AMBULANCE 8.17 281.02 0 281.02( ) .00



INSPECTION 8,896.38 27,815.50 87,006 59,190.50 31.97



CITY BUILDINGS 12,499.74 45,960.67 139,278 93,317.33 33.00



HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 100,409.28 363,125.44 977,559 614,433.56 37.15



SNOW REMOVAL .00 34,962.33 63,000 28,037.67 55.50



ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 555.00 2,050.45 19,800 17,749.55 10.36



STREET LIGHTING 11,620.76 35,176.27 132,000 96,823.73 26.65



SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 996.18 1,899.91 14,000 12,100.09 13.57



SANITATION 175.75 164,827.64 658,763 493,935.36 25.02



PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 22.00 44.00 500 456.00 8.80



SENIOR CENTER 44,472.81 141,253.75 494,825 353,571.25 28.55



CEMETERY 1,497.98 2,296.06 31,000 28,703.94 7.41



CULTURE 382.50 382.50 8,000 7,617.50 4.78



PARKS 11,513.99 31,109.11 192,997 161,887.89 16.12



RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 22,596.37 79,565.26 253,880 174,314.74 31.34



YOUTH CENTER 6,905.85 18,329.01 62,886 44,556.99 29.15



CABLE 16,152.50 54,324.60 174,640 120,315.40 31.11



PLANNING 20,931.93 67,092.30 196,221 129,128.70 34.19



CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000 80,000.00 .00



TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 320,000.00 1,898,595 1,578,595.00 16.85
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 470,732 470,732.00 .00



TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 80,000.00 295,000.00 629,748 334,748.00 46.84



LEGISLATIVE .00 .00 30,000 30,000.00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 769,886.82 3,222,894.15 10,994,226 7,771,331.85 29.31



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 473,462.18( ) 2,425,312.75( ) 8,498 2,433,810.75 28,539.81( )
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 10,013.91 227,300 217,286.09 4.41



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,691.53 8,468.44 27,500 19,031.56 30.79



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1.20 5.20 0 5.20( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 75,000.00 275,000.00 510,423 235,423.00 53.88



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 77,692.73 293,487.55 765,223 471,735.45 38.35



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 75,065.04 276,250.23 778,223 501,972.77 35.50



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 75,065.04 276,250.23 778,223 501,972.77 35.50



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 2,627.69 17,237.32 13,000( ) 30,237.32( ) 132.59
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 16,300.00 114,287.00 390,482 276,195.00 29.27



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 80.00 3,427.89 6,500 3,072.11 52.74



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 16,380.00 117,714.89 396,982 279,267.11 29.65



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES .00 1,658.03 0 1,658.03 .00



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 49,857.26 175,143.87 387,056 211,912.13( ) 45.25



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 49,857.26 176,801.90 387,056 210,254.10( ) 45.68



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 33,477.26( ) 59,087.01( ) 9,926 69,013.01( ) 595.28( )
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 4 MONTHS ENDING APRIL 30, 2011



FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 17,954.43 144,009.43 248,238 104,228.57 58.01



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 320,000.00 2,388,531 2,068,531.00 13.40



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 17,954.43 464,009.43 2,636,769 2,172,759.57 17.60



EXPENDITURES



PRINCIPAL 570,000.00 1,890,000.00 2,010,000 120,000.00( ) 94.03



INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 105,152.50 319,302.50 624,769 305,466.50( ) 51.11



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 2,000 2,000.00( ) .00



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 675,152.50 2,209,302.50 2,636,769 427,466.50( ) 83.79



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 657,198.07( ) 1,745,293.07( ) 0 1,745,293.07( ) .00
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Planning Commission Meeting Minutes
Monday, May 9, 2011 - 6:00 p.m.
Public Safety Building, Council Chambers, Second Floor, 321 S. Fourth Street,
Stoughton, WI.


Members Present: Eric Hohol, Vice-Chair; Carl Chenoweth; Ron Christianson; Rollie
Odland; and Troy Wieser.
Absent and Excused: Mayor Donna Olson, Chair and Todd Krcma,
Staff: Director of Planning & Development, Rodney Scheel; and Zoning Administrator,
Michael Stacey
Guests: Ryan Quam; Erin Ruth; A.J. Arnett; Robert Arnett;


1. Call to order. Hohol called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm.


2. Elect Vice-Chair.
Chenoweth nominated Hohol as Vice-Chair, 2


nd
by Wieser. There being no other


nominations, a unanimous vote was cast for Hohol as Vice-Chair.


3. Discuss Meeting Times and Dates.
Motion by Christianson to continue the Planning meetings the second Monday of the
month at 6:00 pm, 2


nd
by Chenoweth. Motion carried 5 – 0.


4. Consider approval of the Planning Commission minutes of April 11, 2011.
Motion by Chenoweth to approve the Planning Commission minutes of April 11,
2011, 2nd by Christianson. Motion carried 5 – 0.


5. Council Representative Report.
Hohol stated there was a first reading for the multiple zoning code amendments with
the second reading coming Tuesday night.


6. Status of Developments/Projects.
Scheel gave an overview of the status of developments including an update on the
Westend Development.


7. Request to review zoning ordinance section 78-206(9)(i) related to temporary
structures.
Scheel stated the ordinance does not allow temporary structures and the City has
been receiving complaints. A brief discussion took place related to course of action,
timing for removal, other options for owners of the structures, enforcement action.
The consensus was to recognize the ordinance does not allow temporary structures
and to pursue first with letters with a time table for removal.


8. Request by A.J. Arnett to discuss preliminary conceptual plan and preliminary
land use plan for property located north of the County Garage on County
Highway N. (Settlers Point)
Scheel gave an introduction to the request. Erin Ruth of Graef gave an overview of
the conceptual plans. A.J. Arnett explained his vision and the history of the property.







Planning Commission Meeting Minutes
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Christianson is concerned about access and transportation in and out of the site.
Chenoweth echoed Christianson with the potential for a lot of truck traffic if a Highway
51 bypass goes through at Highway B and N. Scheel gave an overview of the
discussions that have taken place for this development such as connection of city
water and sewer services; Annexation; Neighborhood Plan; and Comprehensive Plan
amendment. Ryan Quam explained how the site would address County and Local
stormwater standards. Overall, the Commissioner’s liked the conceptual plan.


9. Proposed resolution approving an easement amendment between Movin’ Out
and the City of Stoughton for the property at 623 Eighth Street.
Scheel explained the reasoning for the easement amendment is to more accurately
accommodate the existing underground storm sewer.


Motion by Chenoweth to recommend Council approve the resolution for an easement
amendment between Movin’ Out and the City of Stoughton, 2


nd
by Wieser. Motion


carried 5-0.


10. Closed Session – Discuss future meetings and negotiations with the Town of
Rutland.
*The Planning Commission may convene in closed session pursuant to
§19.85(1)(e) Wis. Stats. to discuss future meetings and negotiations with the
Town of Rutland.
Motion by Wieser to close the meeting pursuant to section 19.85(1)(e) to discuss
future meetings and negotiations with the Town of Rutland, 2nd by Chenoweth.
Motion carried 5 – 0.


Motion by Chenoweth to reopen the meeting, 2
nd


by Christianson. Motion carried
5 – 0.


11. Future agenda items. No discussion


12. Adjournment. Motion by Chenoweth to adjourn at 7:55 pm, 2nd by Wieser. Motion
carried 5 – 0.


Respectfully Submitted,
Michael Stacey








PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Wednesday, April 27, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Present: Alderpersons Carl Chenoweth, Ron Christianson, Larry Peterson.


Absent & Excused: Alderperson Larry Weiss


Guests: Police Chief Greg Leck, City Clerk/Personnel Director Kelly Michaels, Dave
Gassen, Greg Jenson, and Deputy Clerk Pili Hougan.


Call to Order: Deputy Clerk Hougan called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.


Election of a Chair: Alderperson Chenoweth moved to elect Ron Christianson as chair
of the Public Safety Committee. Nominations were closed and Alderperson
Christianson was voted unanimously as chair of the Public Safety Committee.


Election of a Vice Chair: Alderperson Chenoweth moved to nominate Larry Peterson
as vice chair of the Public Safety Committee. Nominations were closed and
Alderperson Peterson was unanimously elected as Vice Chair of the Public Safety
Committee.


Communications: The committee members reviewed the past year’s meeting
minutes; approved the meeting schedule to continue with the fourth Wednesday of the
Month @ 6:00 p.m. in the Hall of Fame room. The May meeting was changed to May
18, 2011, and an August meeting date is yet to be determined.


Approval of the minutes of the Public Safety meeting held on March 23, 2011:
Motion by Chenoweth, seconded by Christianson, to approve the minutes as presented.
Carried unanimously.


Operator’s License Application-Kristin Jeffers: Applicant was not in attendance at
the Public Safety committee meeting. Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Peterson to
table this item to the next Public Safety meeting. All in favor.


Request to move the “Deaf Child” signs currently on Ridge Street to S. Monroe
Street: Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Peterson to direct the streets department
staff to move the current deaf child sign from Ridge Street to S. Monroe Street. All in
favor.


Application for a Temporary Class “B”/”Class B” Retailers License: Stoughton
Chamber of Commerce; for the Annual Coffee Break Festival to be held on
Saturday, August 13, 2011, for the sale of fermented malt beverages only; from the
period of 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. : Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Christianson, to
recommend Council approve a Temporary Class “B”/”Class B” Retailers License to the
Chamber of Commerce for their annual Coffee Break Festival contingent upon the review
and confirmation of the applicant’s status as a Bona Fide Club, and no fees or fines due to
the City. Chenoweth made a friendly amendment to the motion, seconded by Christianson,
to include directing staff bring back the findings regarding the Chamber of Commerce bona
fide club status. All in favor.


Review Class A Liquor License restrictions and Ordinances along with the
descriptions of the different types of liquor licenses available: The committee
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reviewed the information provided in the packet regarding the different types of liquor
license and restrictions. No action taken.


Review procedures for Special Event Licenses: Police Chief Leck provided
information regarding how special event licenses were handled in the Village of
McFarland. The committee reviewed the procedures. The committee members would
like the Police Chief to combine the Village of McFarland’s Ordinance/policy and the
City of Stoughton’s policies/Ordinances together and bring back the combined
document to the next Public Safety Committee meeting for review. All in favor.


Discussion of Pawnbroker/Secondhand Article license Ordinance: The
Committee reviewed the Ordinance in place for Pawnbroker/Secondhand article
dealers. The Committee directed Police Chief Leck to draft a new revised Ordinance
along with criteria and after the new version is drafted, have the city attorney review it
and bring back the draft to the next Public Safety Committee meeting. All in favor.


Discussion of alcohol license renewal/review procedure : The committee reviewed
the procedures for alcohol license renewals. No changes were made at this time.


Request to use 2012 Radio Sinking Fund monies for 2011 Radio Transfer : Moved
by Chenoweth, seconded by Peterson to forward this request for approval of
transferring $8000.00 for the purchase of radio’s in the police department to the
Finance Committee. All in favor.


Request by the Police Department to add additional Part-time Dispatchers to the
available Pool of part-time dispatchers: Police Chief Leck stated they have saved
over $5,000.00 in overtime costs by using part-time dispatchers instead of paying out
overtime. He would like to increase his pool of part-time dispatchers in order to have
more dispatchers available when he needs to have coverage. This would not affect the
budget. Moved by Peterson, seconded by Christianson to forward this request on to
the Personnel Committee for approval. Further discussion followed, Alderperson
Chenoweth questioned what the City would be gaining by having 3 part-time
dispatchers, and stated he didn’t see the benefit and will not support this. Motion
carried 2-1 with Alderperson Chenoweth voting noe.


Future agenda items: 1.)Operator’s license application: Kristen Jeffers; 2.)Information
regarding Bona fide club status-Chamber of Commerce; 3.) Special Event Ordinance-
Police Chief Leck to bring back revised draft; 4.) Handicapped parking stall in front of
City Hall-request to move closer to driveway; 5.) Class B Liquor License application-
Matt Melton; 6.) Police department to present staffing analysis & walk through of Police
Department including discussion of upgrades, communication center update, and
records management. 7.)Reschedule August Public Safety meeting. 8.) Revised
secondhand article/pawnbroker license ordinance-policy.


Motion by Christianson, seconded by Chenoweth, to adjourn at 8:00 p.m.


Respectfully Submitted,
Pili Hougan








REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MEETING MINUTES 
Wednesday, April 13, 2011 – 5:30 p.m. 
Mayor’s Office, City Hall 
 
Present:   
Scott Truehl, Steve Sletten, Dan Kittleson, Ron Christianson, Brad Crowley, Carl 
Chenoweth and Jim Schaefer 
 
Absent: 
Peter Sveum, Finance Director Laurie Sullivan 
 
Others Present:    
Ben Zellers, Ken Wahlin, Utilities Director Bob Kardasz, Mark Ignatowski from the 
Courier Hub and Lisa Aide, Accounting Clerk 
 
Call to order:  
Kittleson called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.   
 
Minutes of the RDA Meeting of March 9, 2011:   
Moved by Truehl, seconded by Chenoweth, to approve the minutes of the March 9, 
2011 RDA Meeting as presented.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
Communications:   
It was noted that the reorganization meeting will be during the May meeting.  Kittleson 
stated he would like to step down as chair and give someone else the chance.  
Committee members were asked to consider taking on the chair role and to contact 
Kittleson if they had questions about the position. 
 
The Meeting may close per State Statute 19.85(1)(e), deliberating or negotiating 
the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting 
other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons 
require a closed session, and then reopen for the regular course of business Re:  
Highway Trailer Building:   
Moved by Truehl, seconded by Schaefer  to close the meeting per State Statute 
19.85(1)(e) deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing 
of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or 
bargaining reasons require a closed session; and then reopen for the regular course of 
business Re: Highway Trailer Building. 
Moved by Truehl, seconded by Schaefer to reopen the meeting for the regular course of 
business. 
 
Discussion of Marathon Station Redevelopment:   
Zellers discussed the letter, materials and timeline for the Marathon Station Project.  
Zellers would like to revise the timeline to show that before the letter and materials go 
out, phone calls be made to prospective developers letting them know a little about the 
project and that they would be receiving the materials.  Everyone agreed to the change.  
It was agreed that Zellers would be the one to make the phone contacts.  Zellers was 
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directed to contact the prospective developers on the list that he provided the RDA and 
that if anyone wanted to add to the list to e-mail Zellers and he will make those contacts 
also.  Once calls are made, letters will go out as scheduled on April 27th.  Discussed 
whether the information should go on the website or not.  Was decided that this should 
stay as an invitation only for the time being.  Zellers went over the TIF scenarios and the 
payoffs which did include the house but not parking.  Discussion took place about 
parking issues for this project.  Parking could present large problems for developers.  
This site could feasibly fit a commercial business like what the Klinke Cleaners/Verizon 
site that is in Stoughton has.  Potential developers may also want the gas station next to 
this property to make this site more attractive. Also the fact the traffic count is very high 
in this area should be a positive to a developer. 
 
Rural Economic Development Loan & Grant Program: 
Kardasz discussed the Rural Economic Development Loan and Grant Program that the 
Utilities are a part of.  The grant amount for any one project is up to $300,000 and there 
can be more than one project awarded grant money if they meet the eligibility 
requirement.  The program is geared toward economic development and job creations.  
The first step is to submit a business plan to the Utilities.  The Utilities would share it 
with their financial partners who would then submit it to the Utilities Committee for 
approval.  It would then proceed to Council for approval and then finally to the USDA for 
final approval.  This would be a grant to the Utilities and a loan to the RDA.  The Utilities 
are looking for that first business plan to get the ball rolling.  They feel the Marathon 
Station might be a good fit for this program.  This could be something that is shared with 
the short list of potential developers for the Marathon Project.   
 
Yahara School Discussion: 
Crowley is participating on a committee that is discussing what to do with the old 
Yahara school property/building.  Crowley wanted to discuss if the RDA could help with 
this at all.  The School District could sell property or continue to lease it to the current 
renters.  Right now a school/daycare is renting property.  The current tenants could 
possibly be eligible for the USDA grant program.  Chenoweth suggest that Crowley let 
his committee know that the RDA could help depending on what direction they decide to 
take.  Crowley will relay message. 
 
Other 2011 Business: 
None  
Future Agenda Items: 
Marathon Station 
Hwy Trailer Building 
Discuss developing a logo 
 
Adjourn:  Moved by Truehl, seconded by Christenson, to adjourn at 7:02 pm. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Lisa Aide 
Finance Department 








RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a Temporary Class “B”/ “Class B” Retailer’s
license for the sale of fermented malt beverages only to The Chamber of Commerce for their annual Coffee
Break Festival to be held on Saturday, August 13, 2011.


Committee Action: 3-0


Fiscal Impact: $ 10.00 Revenue which partially offsets the cost to issue the license.


File Number: R-52 -2011 Date Introduced: May 24, 2011


WHEREAS, the City Clerk has received an application for a Temporary Class “B” /”Class B”
Retailer’s license to the Chamber of Commerce for their annual Coffee Break Festival to be held on
August 13, 2011 for the sale fermented malt beverages only., and


WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on April 27, 2011 to consider the terms of the
Temporary Class “B”/ “Class B” Retailer’s license application and upon unfavorable recommendation
from the Police Chief and Committee members, recommends approval, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to issue a Temporary Class “B” / “Class B” Retailer’s license, attached
hereto and incorporated as part of this resolution, between the City of Stoughton and the Chamber of
Commerce for the Coffee Break Festival on August 13, 2011.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote







PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Wednesday, April 27, 2011
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall


Present: Alderpersons Carl Chenoweth, Ron Christianson, Larry Peterson.


Absent & Excused: Alderperson Larry Weiss


Guests: Police Chief Greg Leck, City Clerk/Personnel Director Kelly Michaels, Dave
Gassen, Greg Jenson, and Deputy Clerk Pili Hougan.


Application for a Temporary Class “B”/”Class B” Retailers License: Stoughton
Chamber of Commerce; for the Annual Coffee Break Festival to be held on
Saturday, August 13, 2011, for the sale of fermented malt beverages only; from the
period of 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. : Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Christianson, to
recommend Council approve a Temporary Class “B”/”Class B” Retailers License to the
Chamber of Commerce for their annual Coffee Break Festival contingent upon the review
and confirmation of the applicant’s status as a Bona Fide Club, and no fees or fines due to
the City. Chenoweth made a friendly amendment to the motion, seconded by Christianson,
to include directing staff bring back the findings regarding the Chamber of Commerce bona
fide club status. All in favor.
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